1156

FORD CAR PARTS

BO
SECTION &00

GROUF | veaRr

NUMBER‘ BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | Qrv.
60060 PLA'IE - FLOOR STORAGE COMPARTMENT LOCK STRIKER ‘
|64/ |B(71) | IC3UZ 8960060-A 71
60064 PLATE ASSY. - FRONT SEAT BACK HINGE
|64 \ S { Paint to match-used withpassenger reclining seat |C4SZ 6360064-C | 1
I ‘ Pin-cotter-3/32" x 3/4" 72016-57-8(N44) I 2
[Pin-clevis-3/8" x 9/16" *76128-S [ 2
800A76-7 SUPPORT ASSY. - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK
|63/ 1B(71) 'R.H. C30Z TI600AT6-A | 1
: I'L.H. [C30Z 71600AT7-A ] 1
' ! i Screw-flat head, cross recess- 5/16'"-18x17/8" [*50046-S2 |
601A40 GRII.I.E ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK RADIO SPEAKER
62/63 | A(716B) Refer to Group 04405 | ]
64 A(57C, 63C) IC4AZ 63601A40-A r1
Nut-self threading-3/16" | 373503-S7-8(MM285A] 4
64 A(76B) 4AZ T6601A40-A ] 1
Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 8-18 x 1" 52376 -S13(U296) T 2
Nut-spring-No, 8-15 45177-S32(M136) T 2
Stud-fastener-No,6-32 x 1/27 | 358432-S13(HH29) | 3
601A54-5 MOULDING ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK SIDE - INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
|64 I A(57C) R.H IC4AZ 57601A54-A | 1
| ‘ |L., H [C4AZ 57601A55-A | 1
| | | Screw-oval head, cross recess-No.8-15 x 3/4" | 53038-S13(U280) I 2
[64 rA(63C) |R.H. [C4AZ 63601A54-A° | 1
| L.H. C4AZ 63601A55-A | 1
! ‘Screw oval head, cross recess-No.8-15 x 3 /4" 53038-S13(U280) 2
60184-5 RETAINER - REAR SEAT BACK RADIO SPEAKER GRILLE MOUNTING
64 [A(57C) 'R.H. [C4AZ 5760184-A 1
| ‘L.H. |C4AZ 5760185-A I 1
164 [ A[63C) iR.H. {C4AZ 6360184-A 1
| ‘L. H. IC4AZ 6360185-A 1
164 |A(76B) [R.H. IC4A7Z T660184-A I
i |L.H. IC4AZ 7660185-A ‘ 1
| [ |Screw-pan head, cross recess-No.8-18 x 3/87 | 52720-S8(U380) 4
60392 BOLYT - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT ARM
163 | B(65B), X(62C, 63C, T1D) | Bolt-hex.head, shoulder-3/8™-24 x 13/16" lC3DZ 6260392-A [ 4
164 B(65B), X(63C, D) i (119/32" overall length) Iy
60394 SPACER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT ARM
;63 | B(65B), X(62C, 63C. 71D) l Rubber-1/2" I, D, x I"" O.D.x7/16" thick- ! b4
164 | A(62, 63B, 76A), B(65B), | improvise : [20r4
| I X(63C, D) !
60402-3 HOUSING ASSY.-4-WAY POWER SEAT REGULATOR } __ _
‘ 60 S  Horizontal-slot in end of shaft l*B5A 7060403-A 2
_Vertical-slot in end of shaft i_B5S _4060403-A 2
‘ 60/54 A "Refer to Group 617TA30 !
60419 GEAR 4-WAY POWER SEAT REGULATOR o
160 A Fﬂ'e—to Group 617A15 i \
‘60 S ["B5A T0GO419-A T2
60428 SCREw ASSY.- POWER SEAT ADJUSTING HORIZONTAL REGULATOR
1 60/64 A Refer to Group 617A02 g ]
60449 SCREW ASSY. - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING VERTICAL REGULATOR
1 60/64 A - Refer to Group 617TA06 [ |
60467 GASI(ET 4-WAY POWER SEAT REGULATOR COVER -
60 S [ B5A T0GOAGT-A r—2
! ] l f I
60477 SHAFTASSY.-4-WAY POWER SEATREGULATOR
|60 IS [Horizontal-refer to Group 617A02 ] JI
1 | i |
60480 SHAFTASSY.-4-WAY POWER SEAT REGULATOR - VERTICAL
[60 ] [Refer to Group 617A06 | ]
60481 COVERASSY.-4-WAY POWER SEAT REGULATOR
[60 'S ‘ " B8S 6360481-A | 4
— 60 S Screw & washer assy, -flat head, cross recess- 10

No.10-32 x 1/2"

| 350056-S13(BB107) l

60487 COUPLING - A-WAY POWER SEAT ADJUSTER MOTOR TO SHAFT

760/64. A "Refer to Group 23279




FORD CAR PARTS BODY 1157

SECTION 600

R OSER| YEAR | BODY TYPE | DESCRIPTION Jr PART NUMBER J ary.
60508-9‘ PANEL ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK - Paint to Match
- A -
60/61 A(171E, G) " I'R.H.-Less cover- NOTE 1 |COAB- 7160508-CP | 1
62 ! A(Ty | Used with split rear seat i 1
|63 A(71A,C,H) ! \ 1
164 A(71A,C) ‘ | g
‘ lL.H, [COAB 7160509-CP | 1
162 TA(71B, D, E) : Less cover- NOTE 1 IC2AZ 7160508-B 1
163 | A(T1B,E,G) | | 1
(64 A(71B,E) 1 ; I 1
| I [Screw-hex, washer head-5/16"-24 x 1 1/8" | 353483-S2(BB588) [ 4
-B -
'63/641 B(71) | Less cover- NOTE 1 IC30Z 7160508-A 1
1 L [Screw & washer assy. -flat head-1/4"-20 x 1" [l 378334—57-81813110!3)![ 4
a ‘ .
: | i ] i
60510 YOKE ASSY.-POWER SEAT ADJUSTING REGULATOR CLUTCH
j 60/64 A "Refer to Group BITAT8 J I
| | I I
| !
60512-3 PANEI. ASSY.- REAR SEAT CUSHION Pamt to Match
[60/61 A(TIE,G) H.-Less cover NOTE 1 _ [COAB T7160512-AP | 1
162 A(TY) l ! | 1
‘63 | A(T1A, C, H) ; \ f{ 1
|64 A(T1A, C) | |1
] : TL. H.- Less Cover-Note 1 COAB 7160513-AP | 1
160/  X(59,71) : [CODB 5960512-BP | 1
| [Screw-Tlat head, Cross recess-No,8-15x 5/8" | 52017-58(U203) I
605A18 BUMPER ASSY. - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR PANEL
63/ 1 B(71) ‘ [C30Z T71605A18-A | 2
I | Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 8-18 x 3/8" | 52338-S13(U300) ] 6
605A40 PI.A'I'E - REAR SEAT FRONT ANCHOR
[60/ 1 X(59,71) I [C5DZ 59605A40-A | 2
‘ ’ I {
605A48 LOOP - REARSEATBACK FLOOR EXTENSION STOP - UPPER
"60/61 A(59C, 71F,H, J) | Includes attaching parts COAB 59605A48-A !
62 A(T1B,D, E) i | 1
|63 | A(TIB,E,G) | 1
164 | A(T1B,E) | | 1
[60/61 | A(TIE, G) [Lower-refer to Group 61099 | !
' i l ! I
60552-3 SUPPORT ASSY. - REAR SEAT CUSHIONS - Paint to Match
GROUP PART NUMBER
NUMBER YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION RTCHT HAND ' CEFT HAND Qry.
64 |A(T1A,71C) [ * COAB_ 7160552-AP [C4AZ 7160553-A 1
[ Screw-flat hd. slotted- 350299-S7-8(BB87) |350299-S7-8(BB87) 12
; 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
‘ 60/ X(59,T1) CODB 5860552-BP |[CODB 5960552-BP 1
| Screw-flat hd. slotted- 350299-S7-8(BB87) |350299-S7-8(BB87) 6
] ' | 1/4"-20 x 3/4" |
P, YEAR . BODY TYPE \ DESCRIPTION r PART NUMBER Qry.
60570-1 COVER - REAR SEATBACK PANEL- Refer to Group 11488 in Soft Trim Section
a [ I |
60578 BUMPER ASSY. - REAR SEAT CUSHION PANEL
[60/61 | A(T1E,71G), X(59, 71) B7A 5960578-A 2or4
162 P A(T71), X(59,71) 2or4
'63 . A(T1A,71C, T1H), X(59,71) | | | 20r4
|64 |A(71A 710) X(59,71) | | | 20r4
| ‘ Screw & washer assy. -pan head, cross recess-  [®50805-58 2ord
| ; No. 12-24 x 3/8" '
ISER - REAR SEAT AT TUNNIL ENI
[61/63[ 5 [ [CISB 63605A86-A | 1
‘ ’ | Screw-pan head, cross recess-No, 8-15 x 1/27 52726-513(U381) 4

| | [Nut-spring-No, 8-15 353464-58(MM248) 4
|

NOTE 1 - Refer to Group 11488 in Soft Trim Section for Cover



1158

BODY FORD CAR PARTS
SECTION 600 .
NGUR,\%EF’M YEAR\ BODY TYPE ‘ DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QrYy.
606A0T ORNAMENT - REAR SEAT BACK - INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
162 | A(65B) [V shaped-8 21/32" long [C2AZ 65606A08-A | 1
163 | A(63C,65B,75C)- ‘ |1
| | "Before 12/11/62'| |
163 | A(63C,65B, 75C)- [ “XL"-Oval- 3 15/32" long TC3AZ 65606A08-A | 1
| "From 12/11/62" | |
| 80 'S | Refer to Group 66643 | l
‘61/62\ S 1 CISB 63606A08-A \ 1
1 61/6418S | Air cleaner ornament 1
\61/64 s [Nut-self threading-3/16" | 373503-57-8(MM2854) 2
606A22 STOP - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR
61 [ A(TLE,TIG) ] [CTAB TI606A23-A | 2
162 | A(T1A,71C) | | | 2
63 | A(T1A,71C, T1H) ] \ | o
184 A(T1A,71C) § | [ 2
| i | Plate (anchor) *C1AB 7160814-AF 2
; i [Screw-pan head, cross recess-No, 10-32 x I 50555-88(U160) 2
] ! [Screw-flat head, cross recess-No, 10-32 x 3/4"  [%50033-S7 2
| | [Nut-blind-No, 1C- 92 ‘*34176-87 Il q
—_— | |
60629 ‘PAN!L ASSY. - REARSEATBACK FLOOR EXTENSION -Daint to Match
162 | A(71B, 71D, T1E) [Less cover - NOTE 3 IC2AZ 17160629-A [ 1
163 ' A(T1B,T1E, 71G) | | 1
64 | A(T1B,7TLE) \ \ Pt
163/64 ! B(T1) | Less cover- NOTE 3 [C30Z 7160629-A 1
60GA38-9 BAR - REAR SEAT CUSHION TORQUE
62 | A(71B, 71D, T1E) |R.H, "[C2AZ 7T160BA38-A \ 1
63 | A(T1B,T1E, T1G) \ l 1
64  A(71B,71E) ‘ |t
| ! jL.H. [C2AZ 71606A39-A | 1
163/ | B(T1) |R.H. [C30Z 71606A38-A | 1
‘ 'L.H, IC30Z 71606A39-A | 1
606A40-2 BRACKET - REAR SEAT CUSHION TORQUE BAR INNER and OUTER TO FLOOR
'62 | A(71B, 71D, T1E) Inner C2AB 71606A40-A ’ 2
63  : A(T1B,T1E, T1G), B(T1) ’ 9
164 | A(T1B, T1E), B(T1) | | 2
| ! | Outer [CZAB TI606A42-A | 2
,,,,ﬁ,,,“ | [Screw-hex., washer head-5/16"-24 x 1 1/4" I1aor359950-ss '1 8
WMWQUE BAR INNER BRACKET ANCHOR \ {
162 1 A(71B, 71D, T1E) l lCSAZ 71606A44-A l 4
163 | A(T1B,71E, 71G), B(71) ‘ 4
164 | A(T1B,71E), B(71) | | | 4
60650-1 RISER - REAR SEAT - FRONT
L 160/ |A(63,76), B(63, 65), X(63,76) |Improvise from sheet metal l[ [ 2
] ! x
60669 RISER ASSY.- LEFT REAR SEAT CUSHION SUPPORT
60/61 A(59C,71) [ Used with split rear seat 'COAB 7160669-A i
le2 } A(T1) } 1
163 | A(T1A,71C, T1H) 1
T84 | A(TIA,TIC) ; C4AZ TIB0669-A 1
\ ‘ R, H. -Refer to Group 60692 ;
!
1
50692 RISER - RIGHT REAR SEAT CUSHION FLOOR PANEL SUPPORT
1 60/61" A(59C, 1) | Used with split rear seat COAB 7160692-A ‘ 1
162 LAY . 1
63 | A(T1A,71C, T1H) | | 1
!64 lA {71A,71IC) [C4AZ TIB0G9Z-A 1
| L. H, -Refer to Group 60669 | |
60700 PANEI. ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK SPRING SUPPORT
161/63 " S(63) Refer to Group 46506
‘-‘64 ['S(63) "Before 10/1/63" C45Z 6360700-A 1
64/ | S(63) " From 10/1/63" C45Z 6360700-C 1
[64/ [8(16) I 7660700-A | 1
\

\ \ 1

\IC 457

NOTE 3 - Refer to Group 11488 in Soft Trim Sections For Cover



FORD CAR PARTS BODY 1159
SECTION 600
N%Rﬁggk YEAR BODY TYPE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ PART NUMBER ( Qry.
60706 PANIEL - REAR SEAT BACK TO PACKAGE TRAY FINISH
| 62 1 S [Black ®C1SZ 6360706-BAG 1
| Turquoise [*C2SZ 6360706-AAD | 1
63 S [ Beige (light) [c3sz  6360706-C 1
| Beige (medium rose) (c35Z  6360706-J f 1
| Black lCSSZ 6360706-D f 1
{ Blue (medium) ic35Z 6360706-A | 1
: | Blue (medium silver) [C38Z 6360706-E ' 1
‘ % ‘iChestnut FSSZ 6360706-F |
Gold \C3SZ 6360706-H ! 1
| Red iC3SZ  6360706-G | 1
Turquoise C35Z 6360706-B | 1
| White IC3SZ 6360706-K | 1
[61/63[S [Screw-hex, head-No, 10-12 x 58" [ 42014-S8(U240) ’l 6ors
T
|64/ | 8(76) [Paint to match-used with or without rear seat ‘}C4SZ 7660706-B ‘} 1
! | | speakers | 3
[ Screw-pan head, cross recess-No,10-12 x 1/2" | 52727-S8(U382) [ 8
’ [Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 8-32 x 3/8" ‘\ 376378-S101(UUIT) H 12
- , |
NIGBER| YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER arv.
RIGHT HAND | LEFT HAND
60718-9 PANEL ASSY. - LEFT REAR SEAT SUPPORT - Paint to Match :
60/61 |[A(59C, 1) Used with split rear seat\ COAB 17160718-AP 1COAB 7160719-AP 1
62 |A(T1) | ; 1
63/64 |A(T1A,71C, T1H) 1 1 1
Screw-hex. washer head-| 353483-S2(BB588) 1353483-52(BB588) 4
5/16"-24 x 1 1/8"
Screw-hex, washer head-! 352628-S2(BB586) 352628-S2(BB586) 4
5/16"-24 x /8"
Washer-wave-7/16" 356383 -S7(XX362) 356383-S7(XX362) 2
Nut-hex. -5/16""-24 34393-S7(M88) 34393-S7(M98) 2
Pinself locking-1/16"x1"| 352358-S(NN127) 352358-S(NN127) 1
Screw-flat hd. , slotted- 350299-S7(BB87) 350299-S7(BB87) 16
1/4"-20 x 3/4"
| 5 f
60724-5 PANELASSY.-REARSEATSUPPORT - Paint to Match
60 A(59C, 71F, T1H) * COAB 5960724-AP |COAB 5960725-AP 1
61 A(59C, 71F, 71H, 71J) ' / [[ 1
60/ |X(59,71) ] [ "CODB 5960724-BP |CODB 5960735-BP | 1
\ Bolt-hex. washer hd. - ‘ 353483 -52(BB588) ‘353483-s2(}313588) s 8
5/16"-24 x 1 1/8" ‘
Screw-flat hd, , slotted- 350299-S7(BB87) 1350299—57(BB87) ’ 16
1/4"-20 x 3/4" |
| f
ROUER | YEAR BODY TYPE | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER aty.
60747 PANEL - REARSEATBACK FLOOR EXTENSION FINISH - Paint to Match
62 ‘ A(71B, 71D, T1E) ‘ C2AZ 7160747-A | 1
83 | A(71B, T1E, 71G) : I1
(64 \A(’HB, 71E) | !
[Screw-truss head. cross recess-No.8-18 x 3/8" m376176-S100 [ 12
[63/64] B(T1) \ IC30Z 7160747-A | 1
I | Screw-truss head, cross recess-No.8-18 x 3/8" [k354740-S8 E
|1 | [Screw-flat head, cross recess-No.8-15 x 1/2" 1L52012-88(U202) I[ 7
60762 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT BACK REAR
84 [ A(57C.83C."76B) Textured steel [C4SZ  6360762-A [ 2
64, IS Not used with passenger reclining seat ] | 2
|[ 64/ ll S [ Textured steel-used with passenger reclining seat "[C4SZ 6360762-B !I 1
60796 SEAL - REARSEATBACK FINISH PANELTO PACKAGE TRAY
60/63 [ S [ CISB 7660796-A | 1
64, |5(76) [ Sponge rubber IC48Z 7660796-A 1




1160 BODY FORD CAR PARTS

SECTION 610

N%Rh?BU{R‘YEAR‘ BODY TYPE ! DESCRIPTION j PART NUMBER ‘] Qry.
60830-1 ARM ASSY. - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR PIVOT -Paint to Match
61 A(TIE,TIG) R.H. [C1AB 7160830-AP | 1
| 62/64 | A(T1A, 71C., T1H) ‘ | [ 1
‘ L.H. C1AB 7160831-AP | 1
, | | Screw & washer assy. -11at head-1/4"-20x5/8" |354831-57(BB115) 4
[ i | Washer-flat-7/16" 351815-5(XX172) 4
163/ | B(T1) 'R, H, [C30Z 7160830-A [ 1
‘ L.H. £30Z 7160831-A |1
‘ | | Washer-spring-7/16" '356383-S7(XX362) [ 2
; | "Washer-at-7/16" [351815-5(XX172) 4
[ | | Screw & washer assy, -flat head-1/4"-20 X 5/8" |354831-S7(BB115) | 4
60925 COVER SET - CARGO FLOOR CQMPUTE - Refer to Group 11488 in Soft Trim Section
l ; ]
60928 HINGE ASSY. - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR BOARD PANEL !
[60/61 T A(T1E, 71G) | [COAB 7160928-A [ 1
| 62/64‘ (71A.71C, T1H) | ] | 1
| Screw-flat head, cross recess-No. 10-12 x 3/4" | 53023-88(U210) [6or14
63/ | B(71) | Serviced in assy. -refer to Group 60942 I [
50940  PANEL ASSY. - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR - FRONT _ Daint to Match
60/61] A(T1E, 71G) [ Less cover - NOTE 1 ‘C2AZ 7160940-AP | 1
62/64\ A(T1A,71C, T1H) i | I
61 A(71E, 71G) Stop —CIAB T7I806AZ3-A 3
}62/64‘ A(T1A,71C, T1H) ; 2
| 63/64 B(71) Less cover-NOTE 1 ) {C30Z TI6094T-A [ 1
60942 PANEL ASSY. - AUXILTARY SEAT BACK FLOOR - REAR-Daint to Matoh
[80/61, A(T1E, 71G) ‘ Less cover -NOTE1 [COAB 7160942-CP | 1
|62/64 | A(T1A,71C, T1H) ! I
| 63/64] B(71) [ Less cover- NOTE 1 |C30Z 7160942-B [ 1
['63/64 | B(71) | Plug button for 1 3/8' hole ' #375628-S [ 1
60966-7 COVER - REAR SEAT CUSHION FLOOR BOARD PANEL- Refer to Group 11488 in Soft Trim Sections —
; 1 1 1
60968 Jcovm - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK PANEL - FRONT FLOOR- Refer to Group 11488 in Soft ‘Trim Sections |
! |
60970 cov:T - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK PANEL - REAR FLOOR BOARD - Refer to Group 11488 in Soft Trim Sections
610A02 ACTUATOR ASSY. - FRONT SEAT BACK ADJUSTING l
[64/ |S | Used with reclining seat C4SZ 63610A02-B° | 1
610A04  SPRING - FRONT SEAT BACK HEAD REST GUIDE ROD
|! 64 I‘ 5 ‘s Used with reclining seat l|c4sz 63610A04-B | 2
I
H |
610A28  CLIP - FRONT SEAT BACK ADJUSTING ACTUATOR CABLE INNER
i64/ ‘ S {Used with reclinlng seat 4SZ 63610A28-A 2
| | [Screw & washer assy. -hex. head-No, 10-24 x 3/8" x54446-57 2
610A34 FRAME ASSY. - FRONT SEAT BACK HEAD REST
|64 [S [ Used with reclining seat [C4SZ 63610A34-A [ 1
i l | l
61040-1 MOULDING ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK UPPER -INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
64 [A(57C, 63C) [R.H. [C4AZ 6361040-A 1
\ |L.H. C4AZ 6361041-A | 1
[62/64 | A(16B) | Refer to Group 61138-9 | f
610A46  CLIP - FRONT SEAT BACK ADJUSTING ACTUATOR CABLE OUTER
[64/ TS [Used with reclining seat [C4SZ 63610A46-A II 2
| ?
610A52 PAD - FRONT SEAT BACK HEAD REST SUPPORT
[64/ " |S [ Used with reclining seat |C4SZ G3610AG2-A | 2
610A60 PAD - FRONT SEAT BACK HEAD REST
|64/ |8 | Used with reclining seat [C4SZ 63610A60-A T 1
| \ [ !
61062-3 STOP ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK - ON WHEELHOUSE -Refer {0 Group 62426-7 ' [
| i 1
61064 STOP - FRONT SEAT BACK
| 62 [ A(65B, T6B) | Driver or passenger bucket seat-Dart type [C25Z '6361064-A I 2
|83 | A(63C,65B,71G,H, 75C,76B) | | [ o
|64 | A(57C, 63C, 76B) ' | | 2

NOTE 1 - Refer to Group 11488 in Soft Trim Section for Cover



FORD CAR PARTS SECTION 610

1161

] i
NGURI\?BUEPR-YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QrY.
61064 STOP - FRONT SEAT BACK - confinued e . . e
- B .
© T V82 T B(620) Driver or passenger bucket seat-rubber Up type | CISZ 6361064-A P2
63 T B(62C) " Driver or passéengeér bucket seat-Dart type 'C2SZ 6361064-A ‘ 2
63 . B(65B, 71G) |
-5 -
162 S Driver or passenger bucket seat-rubber tip type CISZ 6361064-A | 2
62/64 S " Driver or passenger bucket seat-Dart type :C2SZ 6361064-A 2
| 82 | X(62C,64C, 71;) ~ Driver or passenger bucket seat-rubber tip type | CISZ 6361064-A )
T8 :: X(62C, 64C, 71B) Driver or passenger bucket seat-Dart type TC2SZ 6361064-A 2
|63 | X(62C,63C 71D, 76B) X | 2
64 | X(76B,76D) | 2
161/62. §,B(62C), X(62C, 64C,71B) Passenger or driver seat stop bolt - hex. head - 20467-S7(B160) ‘ 2
62 ! A(65}3,76B) Po5/167-24 x 11/2" 2
'63 ! A(63C,65B,71G, H, 75C, 76B) 4
! -8, X(62C, 63C, 71D, 76B)
"61/62 §,B(62C), X(62C 84C T1B) Washer-flat-5/16" 44722-88(X19) o4
162 | A(65B, 76B) ‘ T Co4
'63 | A(63C,65B,71G, H, 75C, 76B) rog
‘ | B(65B,71G),S, X(62C 63C,71D,
, 76B)
164 A(57C,63C,76B), S 4
61/62 8, B(62C), X(62C, 64C,71B) Nut-hex. -5/16""-24 33923-S7(M32) 4
162 | A(65B,76B) ‘ | 4
163  A(63C,65B,71G, H, 75C, 76B) P4
B(65B,71G),S, X(62C,63C,71D,
‘ . 76B)
64 A(57C,63C,16B), S 4
610A84 CABLE ASSY. - FRONT SEAT BACK ADJUSTING - INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
7ﬁ77 s T '~ Used with reclining seat "~ .C4SZ 63610A84-C 1
T ]
N%*ggg} YEAR ‘ BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Qry.
RIGHT HAND | _LEFT HAND
610A88-9 RETRACTOR ASSY. - FRONT SEAT BELT - INCLUDES OUTBOARD BELT and ATTACHING PARTS
‘ 64 ‘S Beige- -metal to metal " C48z 63610A88-AAD C4SZ 63610A88-AAD[ 2
i ] W‘BlaCk ' C4SZ 63610A88-AAGC4SZ 63610A88-AAG[ 2
‘ | Blue | C487Z 63610A88-AAH C48Z 63610A88-AABI 2
| & - Gold | C4SZ 63610A88-AAFC4SZ B3610ABB-AAF 2
\ ‘ Red | C4SE76§610A88-AA§1 C4SZ 63610A88-AAE 2
; ; Tarquoise — " ' "C4S7 63610A88-AACT4SZ 63610AB8-AAC| 2
| | Boltfhex.head,shoulder- ED1-378914-88B ED1-378914-S8B | 2
1 | | 716720 x 1 174" | (BB513M) (BB513M) \
J | | Washer-flat-1,2" | 378935»87-8(XX191A)\378935-87-8(XX191A) ] 2
NGURMOéJgRiYEAR‘ BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ‘ ary.
61097-8 SPRING - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH HANDLE —
[62 A(71B,D,E) R.H. o o IC2AZ 7161097-A [ 1
163 ‘A(71B E, G), B(71) ! |1
64 A(T1B, E), B(71) 1
! LH - C2AZ 7161098-A 1
| | Pin-roll-1/8" x 7/8" 352146-S (NN99) | 2
610A98 SPRING - FRONT SEAT BELT RETRACTOR
— .84/ 58 _ - C4SZ_63610A98-A | 3
! | ‘ i
61099 HANDLE - REAR SEAT BACK STOP LOOP -
[60/61 " A(T1E, G) i BTA 5961099-A [ 2
62 | A(T1) : 2
|63 | A(T1A, C, H), B(71) i 2
164 A(T1A, C ! | 2
160,64 - A(59,71,79) "Screw & washer assy, -pan head, cross recess- *50857-58 I 4or8
No.10-32 x 1 1/8" : ?
60/64 X(59,71) "From 5/1/607 Curved offset CODB  5961099-B 1
[60/64 | X(59,71) " iScrew-flat head, cross recess-No, 10-16 X 172" ' 52013-58(U209) 1




1162 BODY
s5cE2 410 FORD CAR PARTS
T YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION i PART NUMBER Qry.
611A06 RETRACTOR KIT - FRONT SEAT BELT
T so/63 AVBS, X T T T 'C2AZ 6961IA06-A | 1
64/ A,BX : T
Consists of
2-Retractors 2-Stops 1-Instruction Sheet No.1206
61136-7  BELT and TONGUE - FRONT SEAT SAFETY - INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
64 AB, X(except 76) Metal to metal-26" overall length : ‘
‘Beige IC4AZ 6261136-EAD | 2
Black IC4AZ 6261136-EAG | 2
Blue i{C4AZ 6261136-EAB | 2
Gold |C4AZ 6261136-EAF | 2
Red -replaced by (1) CTAZ-62611A72-AID(RKE) # (C4AZ 6261136-EAE | 2
| or (1) CTAZ-62611AT3-A1D (L.H.) ; !
Turquoise |[C4AZ 6261136-EAC | 2
T T ‘ |
64 B, X(except 76) Metal to metal-20" overall length !
Beige |IC4DZ 6261136-AAD | 2
Black IC4DZ 6261136-AAG | 2
i Blue IC4DZ 6261136-AAB | 2
Gold iC4DZ 6261136-AAF | 2
Red IC4DZ 6261136-AAE |, 2
' Turquoise iC4DZ 6261136-AAC . 2
64 A, B, X{except T6) ~ Pin-clevis-1/4" x 11/16" [*73865-S8 2
Pin-sell Tocking | 358883-S7-8(NNi28) | 2
T 1 !
64 X(76) "Metal to metal-26" overall length [ |
‘ Beige C4DZ  7661136-CAD | 2
Black C4DZ 7661136-CAG | 2
Blue C4DZ 7661136-CAB | 2
Gold ‘C4DZ 17661136-CAF | 2
'Red lC4DZ 17661136-CAE | 2
Turquoise iIC4DZ 17661136-CAC | 2
i . Pin-cotter | #72010-5S8 [ 2
I | | |
61TA36 PIN - FRONT SEAT BACK ADJUSTING CABLE
7V‘L647 'S ‘: Used with passenger reclining seat Ip‘ISZ 63611A36-A I] 1
61138-9 MOULDING - REAR SEATBACK TOP -INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
162/63  A(T6B) [R.H. - rustless steel [C2AZ 7661138-A [ 1
iL. H. c2az 7661139-A (I
- 764 . A(76B) " TR.H, - rustless steel ‘C4AZ 7661138-A I
‘ IL. H. C4AZ T661139-A I o1
! | Screw-washer-head, cross recess-No,8-15x3/4" ' 350075-S13(UU88) | 2
! [ Stud-fastener-No,6-32 x 1/2" 358432-S13(HH29) | 4
L ' ! I
61140 BOOT - FRONT SEAT BELT ANCHOR BOLT
163/64 A,B,S, X “ Beige -5 1/2" long-used w/one piece hook \CBAZ 6261140-D ’ 2
i ! Black lc3aZ 6261140-A 2
‘ | Blue |C3AZ 6261140-B | 2
; ! | Gold |C3AZ 6261140-F | 2
‘ | ' Red |C3AZ 6261140-E | 2
! ' Turquoise |C3AZ 6261140-C | 2
- 64 S [Black |[C4SZ 6361140-AAG | 2
- | ; |
61140 BOOT - FRONT SEAT BELT RETRACTOR
T84 | S | Beige (rose) CASZ™ 6361140-AAT | 32
! | | Black |C4SZ  6361140-BAG 2
‘: \ | Blue (medium) |C4SZ  6361140-BAB 2
} } | Blue (medium silver) IC4SZ 6361140-AAH 2
| \ | Gold (medium) |C4SZ  6361140-BAF 2
| g | Gold (medium aztec) |C4SZ  6361140-AAK 2
} | Palomino IC4SZ 6361140-BAD 2
‘ \ | Red [C45Z 6361140-BAE i 2
( | | Turquoise I[C48Z 6361140-BAC 2

i




FORD CAR PARTS st P ¢10 1163

\GROUP, YEAR‘ BODY TYPE ! DESCRIPTION ' PART NUMBER l arY
81142 LATCH ASSY. - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR - Daint to Match
60/61 | A(7T1E, G) \ FZAZ 7161142-A 1
62 | A(7T1A,C) 1
{ 63 | A(T1A,C. H) | | | 1
; (714,C) ! 1
60/61 A(T1E,G) Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-18 x 7/8" 20366-S8(B52) 2
‘A(71A C) 2
1 63 | A(T1A,C, H) 2
[64  [A(T1A,C) [Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 7/8" 20387-58(B157) 2
60/61 | A(71E,G) TWasher-lock, sprinz-5/16" 34806-37(X64) P
tez | A(T1A,0) é | 2
163 | A(T1A,C, H) j 2
164 !A(’?lA C) | 2
i % | !
61182 PLATE - FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME SCUFF - INNER
60 S 8A 7061182 2
60 A(59C,62A,63A,64A,F, G, 76B) 2
| 61 | A(59C,’62A, 63A, 64, 654, 76B)} 2
| 62 A(B2, 65A, T6A) 2
|63 | A(62,63B, 654, T6A) ! 2
|64 | A(62,63B, 76A) | | | 2
61198 HANDLE - FRONT SEAT BACK ADJUSTING
164 IS | Chrome plated-used with passenger reclining seat|C4SZ 6361198-C 1
[l 64 IS f‘ Retainér-spring ] 3T3091-57 ] 1
1 | |
61200 BELT KIT - FRONT or REAR SEAT SAFETY - Also Refer to Group 18621
*62/ jAll | Metal o metal-colored plastic release Iever l
| | Beige 5A7 6261200-AR AR
‘J‘ : i Burgundy 5A7 6261200-AS AR
- Consists of
1- Belt & buckle assy. 2-52361-8 Screw
1- Belt assy, -tongue end 2-55741-8 Nut
2-C4RA 2561216-B Reinforcement 1-374995-S Washer
2-C4A7Z 6261222-AAB Loop 1-380185-S Bolt
2-34970-8 Washer 1-380192-8 Bolt
2-Instruction sheets No, 1643 & 1759
[62/ [A,B,S,X [Black IC8AZ 6261200-A | AR
Consists of
1- Belt assy. -complete 2-55741-8 Nut
2-C4RA 2561216-B Reinforcement 4-354959-S Washer
2-C4AZ 6261222-AAB Loop 2-382521-8 Bolt
2-34970-8 Washer 2-382580-S Washer
2-52361-S Screw 1-Instruction sheet No. 2899
61212 BOLY - FRONT OR REAR SEAT BELT ANCHOR EYE
[62/63] A, B,8.X [ 7/167-20 x 7/8" thread C2AZ 69B1212-A | 4
|64/ | AB,X { [CaAZ 6261212-C | 4
61216 REINFORCEMENT ASSY. - FRONT OR REAR SEAT BELT ANCHOR TO FLOOR PAN
627 [A,B,§5X | 37/3270.D. x1/87thick ~— "~ CTZAZ B26I2I6-A [ Zord
T | ! !
61216 REINFORCEMENT - FRONT SEAT BELT ANCHOR TO SIDE MEMBER
64 1A BSX T1/8 x 1 13/167x 2 1727 C6AZ 6261216-A T 2
1 | ]
61216 REINFORCEMENT ASSY. - FRONT SEAT TRACK TO FLOOR PAN ] . :
|62 | B(62C) | [C20Z 6261216-B [ 2
163 | B(65B,71G) ‘ | ] 2
l64/ | B(65B) | 2
61222 LOOP - FRONT SEAT BELT lETAINING - INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
63/ A,B,S)X | Transparent plastic C4AZ 6261222-AAB | 20ré
61280 HOOK ASSY. - SEAT BELT
60/63 | A, B, S, X(except 76 rear seat) | Ic3AZ 6261280-A [ 4
64/ |A,B,S,X | Use with Rotunda seat belts only i 4

|60/ | A,B,S,X | Pin-cotter-1/16" x 3/8" [ T2000-




1164 BODY FORD CAR PARTS

SECTION 610

N%*}jl’é’E"R[vaAR, BODY TYPE J DESCRIPTION [ PART NUMBER ary.
\ ‘ |
613A04 FRAME - REAR SEAT BACK - UPPER
62 A(71B, D, E) Paint to match IC2AB™ 71613A04-AP | 1
63 A(71B, E, G) | I
|64 ; A(71B, E) | | I
I | [Screw-oval head, cross recess-No. 8-18 x 3/8° | 52338-S13(U300) |5
| 63/64 | B(T1) [ IC30Z 7I6I3A04-A | 1
\ i [Screw-oval head, cross recess-No.8-18 x 3/8" | 52338-513(U300) 5
60/ | X(59,71) | Paint to match ICODB 50613A04-AP 1
| | !
61312 ROLLER - REAR SEATBACK FLOOR EXTENSION PANEL
\62 ; A(T1B]D, E) Nylon C2AZ T161312-A [ 2
63 | A(TIB,E,G), B(71) ! P2
{64 \A(ma E), B(71) : ﬁ 2
61314  BRACKET - REAR SEAT BACK FLOOR EXTENSION PANEL - Paint to Match
;62 | A(71B, D, E) ] [C2AZ 7161314-A 2
163 | A(T1B,E,G),B(71) f P2
64 IA(7113 E), B(71) ! \ P2
| | J Screw-pan head, cross recess-No, 10-32 x 3/8" [ 42802-S8(U33) S 4
| | [Washer-lock, external tooth-No, 10 [ 34903-58(X96) i 4
| J f I
61325 ANTIRATTLER ASSY. - REAR SEAT ucx FLOOR EXTENSION PANEL
[62 | Al71B,D,E) [C2AZ 7161325-4 3
le3 ! A(T1B, E, G), B(71) ; 3
.64 | A(T1B, E), B(71) ! | 3
| | Screw-oval head, cross recess-No,B8-18 x 3/38" ;*53005-58 ;3
61328-9 PLATE ASSY.- REAR SEATBACK STOP ANCHOR
[60 [ A(59C,71F,H) [Refer to Group 62286-7 I I
| I "Before 12/1/59" | | ﬁ
|60 | A(7T1E,G) ''Before 7/1/80" [Refer to Group 82286-7 ! ‘
[60  [A{7IE,G) "From 7/1/60" |R.H. -used with split seat ICIAB 7161328-A 1
|61 | A(59C, T1) ,? b1
62 | A(T) [ ! 1
|63 A(T1A, C, H) ! | .
|64 A(71A,C) 1 ‘ | !
| | |L.H, C1AB 17161329-A L1
].62 [ A(T1B, D, E) " Used with full seat N [C2AZ T161328-A ] 2
|63 | A(7IB,E,G) | | 2
|64 | A(71B,E) | | | 2
63,64 B(T1) "Before 9/15/63" 1 R.H. ]CBOZ 7161328-A 1
| L.H. IC30Z 7161329-A 1
84 | B(TD) "From 9/15/63" | jC30Z 7I61328-B 2
61332 ROD - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH HANDLE
62 | A(7T1B,D,E) [525/8" Tong 'C2AZ 17161332-A o1
63 | A(T1B,E,G) [ I
|64 | A(T1B,E) | ; [ 1
l63/ |B(71) | Cut to 48 11/16" long | 1
81333 BUMPER - REAR SEAT BACK
160/61 | A(T1E, G) 3/4™ dia. -used with split seat } 0A 7061333 ] F:
le2 | a(y , 2
ez | A(T1A,C,H) | [ 9
'64 A(T1A, C) | | 2
[Screw-pan head, cross recess-No.8-18 x 3/8" | 52720-58(U380) [ 20r4
61336 ANTI-RATTLER - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH
[62 ] A(T1B, D, E) Cut plece 27 Tong from windshield wiper hose I
l63 | A(T1B,E,G), B(71) |
164 }A(7113 E), B(T1) | | (
61339 BUMPER - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH HANDLE STOP PIN
[62 A(71B, D, E) J [C2AZ T161339-A 2
|63 | A(TIB, E,G), B(T1) | \ 2
|62 | A(71B,E), B{71) | | 2
61346 BEARING - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH HANDLE
|62 | A(71B,D,E) ] [C2AB  7161346-A 2
|63 A(71B, E, G), B(71) | |2
l64 | A(11B, E), B(71) | | | 2




FORD CAR PARTS BODY 1165
SECTION 6153
N%R,ggé’R YEAR BODY TYPE l DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ary.
1390 PANTL ASSY. - REAR STATBACKFLOOR
80/ | X(59,71) | [CODZ 5961390-C 1 1
60/63 | X(58,71) [Screw-oval heéad, cross recess-No.8-15 x I | 52376-S13(U296) | 4
684/ X(59,71) Screw-round,washer head, cross recess- | 350075-813(UU88) 4
No.8-15 x 3/4" |
Bumper | 374212-S(CC26) 2
613A90 CLIP - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH
(83784 [ B(71) | [C30Z 71613A90-A | 1
| | | Screw-pan head, cross recess-No.8-18x 1727 i 52726-513(U381) [ T

l 1 I 1 I

61410-1 MOULDING - FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE SHIELD - INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS

62 A(65B, 76B) R.H. -aluminum [CZAZ T661410-A T 1
\ 63 \ A(63C,85B,71G, H, 75C, TGB),Sﬂ § | 1
‘ | L H, |C2AZ 17661411-A | 1
64/ |A(51C,63C,16B),S R. H. -aluminum [C4SZ 6361410-A 1
‘ \ \L.H. 45z 6361411-A 1
| Clip-trim | 358372-S3(GG120) 6
Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 8-32 x 1/4" | 376378-5181(UU97) 6
61806 SUMPER - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR PIVOT ARM
[60/61 ] A(T1E,G) I [COAZ TI61506-B [ 2
82 | A(T1A,0) 2
63 A(T1A, C, H) 2
64 A(T1A, C) CO0AZ T7T161506-C 1
| 60/84] A(T1) | Washer-flat-No. 10 TATIS-SB(XIZ) | 2
i | | Screw-pan head, slotted-No, 8-32 x 3/8" i 39031-S(U135) | 2
61507 SUPPORT ASSY. - AUXILIARY SEAT BACK FLOOR LATCH - OUTER
[60/61 | A(T1E, G) [ L. H. -Paint to match [C1IAZ 7161507-A [ 1
62 | A(T1A,0) * | 1
63 A(T1A, G, H) l 1
84 [A(T1A, C) I [CTAZ TISI507-B 1
61610  SPACER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT OUTER COVER
62 | A(65B, 76B) C2AZ 17661610-B [ 2
63 | A(63C,65B,71G,H, 75C, 76B), s\ | | 2
61616 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT BACK REAR . Refer to Group 60762
[ l l ! I
61616-7 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT BACK SIDE
[62 [ A(65B.76B) TR. . “aluminum [C3AZ 1661616-A | 2
|L.H. c2az 7661617-A | 2
163 | A(63C,65B,71G, H, 75C, 16B) | R. H. -aluminum |C3AZ 6561616-A 2
| | L.H. {C3AZ 6561617-A | 2
|62~ | A(65B,76B) |Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 10-12 x 3/4" | 52361-S13(U303A) | 8
|63 | A(63C, 85B, 75C, 16B), S | | | s
\ B3 \ A{B3C, 85B,75C, T6B), S Washer-flat-5/16" 1‘*377902-5 8
\
les I A(54A, 62A, 63B, 65A, 71A, E, ‘R.H. ~aluminum IC3AZ 6261616-A 1
75A.76A) l
‘ 64  |A(54A,E,57B,62A, E. 63B. t | \ 1
‘ | T1A, E, T6A) \ |
| | L.H. IC3AZ 6261617-A | 1
| [ Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 10-12 x 5/8" | 52353-S13(U303) 1
61627  INSERT - FRONT SEAT BACK CENTER
64 A{57C, 63C,6B) TATumInum-5" x 13 172" [C4SZ 6361622-A \ 3
\64/ S | Not used with passenger reclining seat | )
{64/ 1S [Aluminum-6" x T2 7/8"-used with passenger [C45Z 6361622-B [ 1
$1638-9  RETAINER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE OUTER COVER
84 A(57C, 63C, 76B), S R.H. [C4SZ ™ 6361638-A p)
Nut-hex. -No, 10-32 T 34079-57-8(M163) 8
61642-3 PLATE - FRONT SEAT BACK SCUFF
A -
€0 A(506C, 62A, 634, 64,76B) ' [PBOM 5661642-A | 4
61 ) A(59C, 62A, 63A, 64, 65A, 76B) 4
62 | A(62,65A, 76A) 20rd
63 | A(62, 63B, 65A, T6A) | | 4

|64 | A(62,63B,78A) | ] | 4




1166

SECTION 615 FORD CAR PARTS
ROUTR  YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER aTy.
61642-3 PLATE - FRONT SEAT BACK SCUFF . continued
A -
F62 A(65B, 76B) " Passenger bucket seat |C28Z 6361642-B 2
.63 A(63C,65B,71G,71H,75C, 76 B) | | 2
{64 ' A(57C,63C,76B) | '\ 2
T62 A(65B, 76B) " "TDriver bucket seat 'C2SZ 6361643-A 2
63 . A(63C,65B,71G,71H,75C,76B) | “ 2
164 | A(57C,63C,76B) |
| 63/ | B(62,654) ‘ [PBOM 5661642-A 4
|62 B(624A, 62B) ! | 4
‘64, ' B(65B) | Dealer to improvise ‘ 4
64/ B(71) I storage compartment-refer to Group 60060 |
w 62 B(62C) Passenger bucket seat }C2SZ 6361642-B 2
63 B(65B. 71G) i ‘ 2
63 B(71) Storage compartment : 1
162 | B(62C) I'Driver buacket seat |C2SZ 6381643-A 2
163 B(65B, 71G) ! 1
| | - S -
et s “ }\PBQM 5661642-4A 3
62, !s Passenger bucket seat [C2SZ 6361642-B 2
|62/ |8 [Driver bucket seat [C2SZ 6361843-A 2
- X -
" 60/62: X (59A, 64A, 66A) | ’PBQM 5661642-A [}
| 63 | X(59,62A,B,63B,66,76A,78) : ! 4
64 - X(59,62,66,76A,78) 3 4
) 161,621 X(62C, 64, 7T1B) ~ " "Bucket seats C1DZ 6461643-A 2
|62 | X(62C,64C,T1B) | Driver bucket seat C2SZ 6361643-A 2
63 X(62C, 63C, 71D, 76B) | | 2
164,  X(76B,76D) ’ : 9
62| X(62C, 64T, TTB) I"Passenger bucket seat TC2SZ  6361642-D )
{63 | X(62C,63C, 71D, 76B) ; [
64  1X(76B,D) | | 2
{64/ | X(63C,63D) [ Dealer to improvise [ 1
61692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE
A -
1 62 A(65B, 76B) " R.H, -Driver seat inner-Beige [*C2AZ 7661602-ABC | 1
1 : | L, H, -Driver seat inner-Beige *C2DZ 6461693-ACA 1
i | R.H, -Driver seat outer-Beige *C2DZ 8461694-ACA 1
i | L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
| | L, H. -Passenger seat inner-Beige *C2AZ 7661693-ABC 1
' R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
“ ! L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Beige |%C2D7Z 6461695-ACA 1
} 62 . A(65B, 76B) TR.H, -Driver seat outer-Black %C1SB 6361694-B05 1
! | L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
. ‘ R, H, -Passenger seat inner-Black *C 157 6361692-B05 1
i ‘ R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561604-A 1
“ : ' L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Black *C1SB 6361695-B01 1
3 a 5 ]
162 T A(65B, 76B) [ R.H, -Driver seat inner-Blue [*#C2AZ 7661692-AAK |
; ; "L, H, -Driver seat inner-Blue |C5GY 7661894-BFJ
\ | H. -Driver seat outer-Blue C5GY 7661694-BFJ
! \ ,H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A
| | .H. -Passenger seat inner-Biue C5GY 17661692-BFJ
\ 1 H, -Passenger seat inner-Blue *C2AZ 7661693-AAK
| ‘ | R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A
\ | H, -Passenger seat outer-Blue C5GY 17661695-BFJ
i 62 | A(65B, 76B) H. -Driver seat inner-Chestnut *C2AZ 7661692-ABB
|

H, -Driver seat inner-Chestnut

H. -Driver seat outer-Chestnut

H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum

H. -Passenger seat inner-Chestnut
H. -Passenger seat inner-Chestnut
H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum
. H, -Passenger seat outer-Chestnut

T BELEELEEE

*C2SZ 6361693-ABG
C35Z 6361694-C
C3AZ 6561695-A
*C2SZ 6361692-ABG
*C2AZ 7661693-ABB

C3AZ 6561694-A
C35Z 6361695-C

e e R S I e R e e R =y




FORD CAR PARTS  Bopy 1167
CTION 615
MRS | YEAR BODY TYPE | DESCRIPTION ‘[ PART NUMBER ary.
61692-5| COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continved
- A -

62 | A(65B,76B) " L. H. -Driver seat inner-Gold [#C2AZ 6561693-AEG [ 1
R.H, -Driver seat outer-Gold C38Z 6351694-H 1

L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1

R, H, -Passenger seat inner-Gold *C2AZ 6561692-AEG 1

R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1

L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Gold C38Z 6361695-H 1

62 A(65B, 76B) R.H, -Driver seat inner-Red *C2AZ 7661692-ABF 1
L. H, -Driver seat inner-Red *C18Z 6361693-B10 1

R.H, -Driver seat outer-Red C4DZ 17661694-BFB 1

L. H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1

| L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Red *C2AZ 7661693-ABF 1

' R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1

\ L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Red *C4DZ 7661695-A 1

62 A(65B, 76B) | R.H, -Driver seat inner-Turquoise *C2AZ 7661632-ABA 1
| L, H. -Driver seat inner - Turquoise *C287 6361693-AAD 1

R, H. -Driver seat outer-Turquoise *C2SZ 6361694-AAD 1

L, H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1

R. H. -Passenger seat inner-Turquoise lcosz 6361692-AAD 1

L, H, -Passenger seat inner-Turquoise *C2AZ 7661693-ABA 1

R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1

L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise *C28Z 6361695-AAD 1

I

63 | A(71G, 71H) [ R.H, -Driver seat inner-Beige (light) [C38Z 6361692-A [ 1
| L, H, -Driver seat inner-Beige (light) C3SZ 6361693-M 1

3 | R.H, -Driver seat outer-Beige (light) C38Z 6361694-A 1
i - L.H. -Driver seat outer -Aluminum IC3AZ 6561695-A 1
j J R.H, -Passenger seat inner-Beige (light) |c3sz  6361692-M f 1
{ ; | L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Beige (light) fC3SZ 6361693-A o1
fr | ‘ R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum (C3AZ 6561694-A [ 1
i | ! L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Beige (light) JCBSZ 6361695-A J 1
| 63 | A(63C,65B, 75C, 16B) [ R.H, -Driver seat inner-Beige (light rose) [C35Z 6361692-J I 1
1 ’ | L.H, -Driver seat inner-Beige (light rose) ]CSAZ 7661693-G i 1
! R.H, -Driver seat outer-Beige (light rose) lcssz 6361694-J | 1

L. H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum IC3AZ 6561695-A ‘ 1

| IR.H. -Passenger seat inner-Beige (light rose) C3AZ 17661692-G > 1

| L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Beige (light rose)  |C3SZ 6361693-J | 1

R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum ‘CBAZ 6561694-A J 1

: L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Beige (light rose) IC3SZ 6361695-J !
l'63 | A(63C.65B, 75C, 16B) | R.H. -Driver seat inner-Black [C38Z 6361692-B [
| L. H, -Driver seat inner-Black |C3AZ 7661693-E 1

R.H. -Driver seat outer-Black IC4DZ 17661694-BFA |

L.H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum IC3AZ 6561695-A4 | 1

R.H, -Passenger seat inner-Black IC3AZ  7661692-E 1

L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Black §C3SZ 6361693-B i 1

R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum IC3AZ 6561694-A [ 1

| L. H. -Passencer seat outer-Black r?c‘iDZ 7661695~-BFA ’»‘ 1
|63 | A(63C,65B, 71G, 71H, 75C, 768 R, H. - Driver seat inner-Blue [C30Z 6261692-a 1
|L.H. -Driver seat inner-Blue Ic3AZ 7661693-A | 1

T R, H, -Driver seat outer-Blue iC30Z 6261694-H | 1

i L. H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum IC3AZ 6561695-A | 1

| i { R, H. -Passenger seat inner-Blue IC3AZ 17661692-A | 1
i | ‘ L.H, -Passenger seat inner-Blue IC30Z 6261693-A l 1
| IR, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum IC3AZ 6561694-A [
| ! L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Blue |C30Z 6261695-H L
163 | A(63C, 65B, 75C. 76B) | R.H, -Driver seat inner-Chestnut |C35Z  6361692-C | 1
} L. H. -Driver seat inner-Chestnut §C3AZ 7661693-B | 1
| i R.H, -Driver seat outer-Chestnut IC35Z 6361694-C |
| ‘ L, H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum [C3AZ 6561695-A [l
[ | ‘ R.H, -Passenger seat inner-Chestnut lcsaz 7661692-B i 1
| ; L.H, -Passenger seat inner-Chestnut lcasz 6361693-C \ 1

! [ R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum IC3AZ 6561694-A il

! | L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Chestnut IC38Z 6361695-C f 1




1168 L FORD CAR PARTS
RO | YEAR BODY TYPE ) DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ary.
61692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continved -
- A -
|63 | A(63C, 65B, 75C, 76B) 'R, H. -Driver seat inner-Gold IC35Z 6361692-H [
L. H, -Driver seat inner-Gold C3AZ 17661693-F 1
R.H. -Driver seat outer-Gold C3SZ 6361694-H 1
L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R, H, -Passenger seat inner-Gold C3AZ 17661692-F 1
L. H, -Passenger seat inner-Gold C38Z 6361693-H 1
R, H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Gold C38Z 6361695-H 1
63 A(63C,65B,71G,71H,75C,76B) | R, H. -Driver seat inner-Red C3DZ 6261692-A 1
L. H, -Driver seat inner-Red C3AZ 7661693-D 1
R. H. -Driver seat outer-Red C4DZ 7681894-BFB 1
L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R. H, -Passenger seat inner-Red C3AZ 17661692-D 1
L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Red C3DZ 6261693-A 1
R. H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Red C4DZ 7661695-BFB 1
I l | . [
[63 | A(63C,65B, 75C, 76B) R. H, -Driver seat inner-Turquoise [c30Z 8261602-B [ 1
L.H. -Driver seat inner-Turquoise lc3AZ 17661693-C 1
R, H. -Driver seat outer-Turquoise C30Z 6261694-J 1
L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R. H, -Passenger seat inner-Turqunise C3AZ 7661692-C 1
L, H, -Passenger seat inner-Turquoise C30Z 6261693-B 1
R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise C30Z 6261695-J 1
63 A(63C, 75C, T6B) R, H. -Driver seat Inner-White ||_C?GY 7161692-AFA 1
L. H. -Driver seat inner-White C35Z 17661693-H 1
R. H, -Driver seat outer-White C3GY 7161694-ABA 1
L. H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R.H, -Passenger seat inner-White C3SZ 7661692-H 1
L. H, -Passenger seat inner-White C3GY 17161693-ABA 1
R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
i L, H, -Passenger seat outer-White C3GY 7161695-ABA | 1
64 | A{57C, 63C, 76B) ]1 R.H.-Driver seat inner-paint to match | - 1
L.H. C4SZ 6361693-A 1
R, H.-Driver seat outer-Aluminum C4SZ 6361694-A 1
L.H. C4SZ 6361695-A 1
R.H.-Passenger seat inner-paint to match C4SZ 6361692-A 1
L.H. C4SZ 6361693-A 1
R.H.-Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C4SZ 6361694-A 1
L.H. C4SZ 6361695-A 1
- B -
|62 | B(54B, 62B) [R. H. -Outer -Beige [C30Z 6261694-E 1
L. H, -Outer C30Z 6261695~E 1
62 Blexcept 62C) R. H. -Outer-Blue C50Z 6261694-BGA | 1
| | | L. H. -Outer lc50Z 6261695-BGA | 1
62 B(62C) R.H, -Inner-Blue *C2DZ 6461692-ACF 2
L. H, -Inner *C2DZ 6461693-ACF 2
R. H. -Outer-Blue C5GY 7661694-BFJ 2
L. H, -Outer C5GY 1T7661695-BFJ 9
63 | B(54,62,654) R. H. -Outer-Gold (medium) [c40Z 6261694-BFC | 1
|L. H. -Outer lc40Z 6261695-BFC 1
| R. H. -Outer-Green C407 6261694-BFH | 1
| L.H. -Outer C40Z 6261695-BFH 1
[83 | B(54B, 62B, 854) I R, H. -Outer-Chestnut IC30Z 6261694-F !
| | L. H. -Outer |C30Z 6261695-F | 1
| | [ R, H. -Outer-Gold (light) |C30Z 6261694-G [ 1
| | L. H, -Outer |c30Z 6261695-G 1

[

[

[

]




FORD CAR PARTS sacBOBY g1s 1169

N%WEEPR YEAR BODY TYPE [ DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Qry.
61692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continved
- B -
- - [C50Z 6261694-BFK |
\63 ]1 B(54, 62, 65A, 71B, T1E) 1‘i E.g.. -83&5 Red ‘psoz 6261695-BFK | 1
['R, H, -Outer- Turquoise [C30Z 6261694-B [ 1
3 \ | L. H. -Outer lcsoz 6261695-B | 1
[63 1 B(54,62,65A,71B, 71D, T1E) | R.H, -Outer-Beige [C30Z 6261694-E | 1
| ' | L.H. -Outer Ic30Z 6261695-E | 1
'R, H. -Outer-Blue |C40Z © 4-BFB 1
\ \ | L H. -Outer C40Z 6261695-BFB |
l | i
[las ll B(65B) R, H. -Driver seat outer-Blue [C3DZ 6261692-B 1
l \ L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R. H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
I L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Blue C3DZ 6261693-B 1
»63 B(65B) | R, H. -Driver seat outer-Red [C3DZ 6261692-D 1
L., H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R. H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
} L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Red [C3DZ 6261693-D 1
[63 | B(65B) ['R.H. -Driver seat outer-Chestnut |C30Z 6561692-A !
L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Chestnut C30Z 6561693-A 1
l
l63 I B(65B) R, H, -Driver seat outer-Turquoise C3DZ 6261692-C 1
L.H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise C3DZ 6261693-C 1
163 | B(65B) [ R.H. -Driver seat outer-Gold |C3DZ 6261692-F 1
L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R, H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Gold C3DZ 6261693-F 1
63 | B(65B) 'R.H. -Driver seat outer-Black |C3DZ 6261692-E 1
| L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
! R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
1 L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Black C3DZ 6261693-E 1
l [ |
[63 | B(71G) | R.H. -Tnner-Beige |C3SZ 6361692-A [ 2
\ | ! L, H. -Inner |C35Z 6361693-A P
] I R, H. -Outer C3SZ 6361694-A 2
\ { L, H, -Outer C3SZ 6361695-A 2
63 B(71G) \ R. H, -Inner-Blue [C30Z 6261692-A | 2
L.H, -Inner |C302 6261693-A | 2
| R, H, -Outer C30Z 6261694-H 2
| L.H, -Outer C30Z 6261695-H 2
| 63 | B(71G) [ R, H. -Inner-Red |C3DZ 6261692-A 2
| L. H. -Inner C3DZ 6261693-A 2
'R.H, -Outer C4DZ 17661694-BFB 9
| L. H. -Outer C4DZ 17661695-BFB 2
l \
{ 54 }l B(54,62,65A,71) | R-H.=Outer-Beige !‘c4oz 6261694-BFC ll T
| | |L.H. C40Z 6261695-BFC | 1
["R.H.-Outer-Black |C50Z B561694-BGE | 1
\ \ |L.H, |CSOZ 6561695-BGE \ 1
| [R.H.-Outer-Blug [C40Z6281694-BFB | 1
1 |L.H, C40Z 6261695-BFB | 1
164 B(54,62,71) R, H. -Outer-Green [C40Z 6261694-BFH 1
L.H. C40Z 6261695-BFH 1
‘ R. H. -Outer-Palomino IC50Z 6261694-BGB 1
i L.H. (C50Z 6261695-BGB 1
| 64 | B(54, 62, 65A,71) | R.H.-Outer-Red ?C5OZ"626'1697FEFK___1_
| {L.H, €507 6261695-BFK | 1
| i R.H. -Outer-Turquoise |C40Z 8261694-BFD 1
| |L.H. 402 6261695-BFD | 1




1170

BODY FORD CAR PARTS
SECTION 615
N%R'?g&‘ YEAR | BODY TYPE | DESCRIPTION Il PART NUMBER ary.
1
€YE92-3 COVER-FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continved
- B -

[64 | B(65B) R, H, -Driver seat outer-Black 3DZ 6261692-E 1
| ‘1 1. H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic ‘C3DZ 6261695-P 1
i\ \ R, H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
| \ 'L, H. -Passenger seat outer-Black ‘C3DZ 6261693-E 1
64 [ B(65B) R. H. -Driver seat outer-Blue (light) 3DZ 6261692-B 1
1 L.H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic 3DZ 6261695-P 1
i iR, H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic IC3DZ 6261694-P 1
| ‘ L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Blue (light) \C3DZ 6261693-B 1
64 | B(65B) [R.H. -Driver seat outer-Blue (light silver) 40Z 6561692-AFC 1
‘ ‘, | L. H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic 3DZ 6261695-P 1
\ “ IR, H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic }CSDZ 6261694-P 1
; | L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Blue (light silver) C40Z 6561693-AFC | 1

| ! ! I
‘\ 64 [ B(65B) l . H. -Driver seat outer-Palomino 40Z 6561692-AFE k 1
: | L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic [C3DZ 6261695-P 1
i \R H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic FSDZ 6261694-P ] 1
%! E |L.H, -Passenger seat outer-Palomino KJ4OZ 6561693-AFE : 1
164 | B(65B) [R.H. -Driver seat outer-Rel 3DZ 6261692-D 1
| \‘ | L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
I “ iR.H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3Dz 6261694-P l 1
5 1 |L.H, -Passenger seat outer-Red lc3pz 6261693-D !
}64 ‘ B{65B) [R.H.-Driver seal outer-White |C4OZ 65618692-AFF T
| ‘ L.H.-Driver seat outer-Bright plastic |C3DZ 6261695-P ‘ 1
l( | R.H.-Passenger seat outer- Bright plastic IC3DZ 6261694-P 1
' l | L.H.-Passenger seat outer-White C40Z 6561693-AFF | 1

I | |

_s -

|61 S [R.H. -Outer ®C1SB 6361694-B04 2
| ‘ { L.H. -Outer |c4DZ  7661695-BFA ‘ 2
t | | L.H, -Outer [*C1SB 6361695-B05 2
| | TR H. -Outer [CaDZ T661694-BFB | 2
| | | L. H, -Outer iC4DZ 7661695-BFB | 2
fe2 T8 TR H, -Inner Blue WC5GY 7661692-BFJ | 2
\ i | L. H. -Inner *C5GY 7661693-BFJ 2
| | | R. H. -Outer IC5GY 7661894-BFJ 9
‘ “ | L. H. -Outer IC5GY 17661695-BFJ 2
| ¢ ['R.H. -Inner-Blue (light silver) [wC2SZ 6361692-ACA | 2
\ { | R, H. -Outer WC2SZ 6361694-ACA | 2
| | ['R.H. -Inner-Chestnut [*C2SZ 6361602-ABG | 2
l | L. H. -Inner ®C2SZ 6361693-ABG 2
1 | R.H. -Outer C3sZ 6381694-C 2
\ | L.H. -Outer Ic3sZ 8361695-C 2
| ] ] R.H. -Outer-Red CaDZ 7661694-BFB T2
\ ‘ | L. H. -Outer (C4DZ 7681895-BFB | o
| | [R.H, -Inner - Turquoise [*C2SZ 6361692-AAD | 2
| l\ 11 L.H. -Outer ]I*czsz 6361695-AAD ‘I 2
83 |'s [ R.H, -Driver seat inner-Beige (light) lCBSZ 6361692-A I 1
l l L. H. -Driver seat inner-Beige (light) !CBSZ 6361693-M 1
[ | R, H. -Driver seat outer-Beige (light) lC3SZ 6361694-A 1
L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum ]C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R.H, -Passenger seat inner-Beige (light) iC3SZ 6361692-M 1
L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Beige (light) lc3sz 6361693-A 1
\ R, H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum |C3AZ 6561694-A 1
| L.H, -Passenger seat outer-Beige (light) C3SZ 6361695-A 1
63 s ' R. H. -Driver seat inner-Beige (light rose) [C3sZ 6361692-J 1
L.H. -Driver seat inner-Beige (light rose) ICBAZ 7661693-G 1
R.H. -Driver seat outer-Beige (light rose) EC3SZ 6361694 -J 1
L.H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum \C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R.H. -Passenger seat inner-Beige {light rose) C3AZ 17661692-G 1
L. H, -Passenger seat inner-Beige (light rose) 1C3SZ 6361693-H 1
’ R. H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum lCBAZ 6561694-A 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Beige (light rose) |C35Z 6361695-J 1




1171

FORD CAR PARTS BODY
SECTION 613
N%R!\?BUEPR]; YEAR! BODY TYPE | DESCRIPTION [ PART NUMBER ary.
61692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continued _
_s -
[63 |8 | R, H, -Driver seat inner-Black |[C35Z 6361692-B I 1
i L. H, -Driver seat inner-Black C3AZ 7661693-E 1
[ \ R. H. -Driver seat outer-Black C4DZ 76616¥4-BFA 1
i { L, H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
| | R, H. -Passenger seat inner-Black C3AZ 7661692-E 1
‘ | L, H. -Passenger seat inner-Black C3SZ 6361693-B 1
t R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
l | | L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Black C4DZ 17661695-BFA 1
|
|1 63 I's R.H, -Driver seat inner-Blue (light) *C2DZ 6461692-ACF 1
] 1 | L. H. -Driver seat inner-Blue (licht) IC35Z 6361693-K 1
I 'R. H, -Driver seat outer-Blue (light) IC5GY 17661694-BFJ 1
t | L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
[ | R.H. -Passenger seat inner-Blue (light) C3SZ 6361692-K 1
] ‘ | L, H, -Passenger seat inner-Blue (light) C2DZ 6461693-ACF 1
; R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
| | ‘L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Blue (light) C5GY 17661695-BFJ 1
‘; l
|| 63 '8 'R, H, -Driver seat inner-Blue (medium) C3SZ 6361692-E 1
\ | | L, H, -Driver seat inner~Blue (medium) C3SZ 6361693-N 1
| ' iR. H, -Driver seat outer-Blue (medium) IC3SZ 6361694-G 1
| | | L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
‘ \ R, H. -Passenger seat inner-Blue (medium) C3SZ 6361692-N 1
‘ ‘ L, H. -Pagsenger seat inner-Blue (medium) C3SZ 6361693-E 1
! | R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
|L ‘l L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Blue (medium) C3SZ 6361695-G I 1
\ !
63 'S ' R, H. -Driver seat inner-Blue (medium silver) [C38Z 6361692-G 1
| | L.H, -Driver seat inner-Blue (medium silver) C3SZ 6361693-Q 1
l R, H. -Driver seat outer-Blue (medium silver) C3SZ 6361694-G 1
i 1., H, -Driver seat outer -Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R.H, -Passenger seat inner-Blue (medium silver) :C3SZ 6361692-Q 1
1 i L, H. -Passenger seat inner-Blue (medium silver)|C35Z 6361693-G 1
! R. H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
L i [ L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Blue(medium silver) |CBSZ 6361695-G ![ 1
| | 1 I
(63 | S I R.H. -Driver seat inner-Chestnut (C3SZ 6361692-C [ 1
! ’ L. H, -Driver seat inner-Chestnut !CSAZ 7661693-B 1
| R.H. -Driver seat outer-Chestnut [C38Z 6361694-C 1
l i \ L. H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum IC3AZ 6561695-A 1
. 1 | R. H. -Passenger seat inner-Chestnut C3AZ 7661692-B 1
| ; i L, H, -Passenger seat inner-Chestnut C38Z 6361693-C 1
! ' g R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
|; | ‘i L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Chestnut lCBSZ 6361695-C [ 1
|
|63 |8 | R.H. -Driver seat inner-Gold IC3SZ 6361692-H [ 1
\ L. H, -Driver seat inner-Gold C3AZ 7661693-F 1
R. H. -Driver seat outer -Gold C38Z 6361694-H 1
i i L. H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
( \ R.H, -Passenger seat inner-Geld C3AZ 7661692-F 1
! L. H, -Passenger seat inner-Gold C38Z 6361693-H 1
l ‘ R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
] | ] L., H, -Passenger seat outer-Gold xCSSZ 6361695-H 1
63 'S ! R.H. -Driver seat inner-Red |C3DZ 6261692-A ’! 1
I | L. H. -Driver seat inner-Red |C3AZ 17661693-D 1
| R.H. -Driver seat outer-Red C4DZ 7661694-BFB 1
\ l L, H. -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
| | R.H, -Passenger seat inner-Red C3AZ 17661692-D 1
' 1 | L.H. -Passenger seat inner-Red C3DZ 6261693-A 1
! ! ‘ R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
’ I ,‘ L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Red C4DZ '7661695-BFB 1

! l




172 SECE 615 FORD CAR PARTS
N%RA%ER‘ YEAR' BODY TYPE ‘ DESCRIPTION i PART NUMBER ar.
61692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continued
-8 -
[63 |8 [ R.H. -Driver seat inner-Turquoise (light) [C2sz 6361692-AAD | 1
| } L, H, -Driver seat inner-Turquoise (light) C3SZ 6361693-L 1
| IR, H, -Driver seat outer-Turquoise (light) C2SZ 6361694-AAD 1
| L, H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
| R.H. -Passenger seat inner-Turquoise (light) C3SZ 6361692-L 1
| L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Turquoise (light) *C2SZ 6361693-AAD 1
| R, H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
| L.H. -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise (light) wC28Z 6361695-AAD 1
E ‘ \ | |
l63 |s | R, H. -Driver seat inner-Turquoise (medium) [C35Z 6361692-F [ 1
| ‘ L, H, -Driver seat inner-Turquoise (medium) C3SZ 6361693-P 1
| R.H. -Driver seat outer -Turquoise (medium) C3SZ 6361694-F 1
L,H -Driver seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561695-A 1
i R, H, -Passenger seat inner-Turquoise (medium) |C3SZ 6361692-P 1
\ L. H. -Passenger seat inner-Turquoise (medium) |C3SZ 6361693-F 1
] } R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
| l L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise (medium) 1C3$Z 6361695-F 1
[ \ ‘ |
55 15 "R H.“Driver seat inner-White "CICY TI61692-ABA |] 1
| L. H. -Driver seat inner-White C38Z 17661693-H 1
| R, H. -Driver seat outer-White C3GY 17161694-ABA 1
L. H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum /C3AZ 6561695-A 1
R, H, -Passenger seat inner-White \C3SZ 7661692-H 1
L, H, -Passenger seat inner-White C3GY 7161693-ABA 1
R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum C3AZ 6561694-A 1
L, H, -Passenger seat outer-White *C3GY 7161695-ABA 1
64 S R, H, -Driver seat innér-paint to match [C4SZ  6361692-A 1
L.H. 4SZ 6361693-A 1
R, H, -Driver seat outer-Aluminum 4SZ 6361694-A 1
L.H. 4SZ 6361695-A 1
R, H, -Passenger seat inner-paint to match 4SZ 6361692-A 1
L.H. 4SZ 6361693-A 1
R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum-used with [C4SZ 6361694-B 1
passenger reclining seat
R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum-not used 4SZ 6361694-A 1
with passenger reclining seat
1 L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Aluminum F4SZ 6361695-A 1
1 [ I
<X -
‘ 61 | X(Futura-Bucket seats) [ L.H. -Inner [AC2DZ 6461693-ACA | 2
, | 1 R. H. -Outer *C2DZ 6461694-ACA ' 2
" % L. H. -Outer *C2DZ 6461695-ACA 2
R.H, -Inner-Black *C1SZ 6361692-B05 2
1 \ \ R, H, -Outer *C1SB 6361694-B05 t 2
| i | L. H, -Outer [*C1SB 6361695-B05 2
I } R.H, -Outer [C4DZ 7661694-BFB } 2
! | L H, -Outer C4DZ 17661695-BFB | o
| R, H. -Inner- Turquoise *C1DB 6461692-A30 | 2
| L. H, -Inner #C1DB 6461693-A30 2
| R.H, -Outer C5GY 7661694-BGB ’ 2
| L.H, -Outer C5GY 7661695-BGB 2
l | | l
162 | x(62C, 64C, 11B-Bucket Seats) R.H, -Inner-Black *C1SZ 6361692-B05 | 2
| [ R. H. -Outer [«C1SB 6361694-B0S 2
’ | L. H. -Outer |c4DZ 7661695-BFA | 2
| i "L, H, -Inner [#C2DZ 6461693-ACF | 2
| R, H. -Outer |C5GY 17661694-BFJ 2
] 1 | L. H, -Outer IC5GY  7661695-BFJ 2
f R.H, -Outer |C4DZ 17661694-BFB | 2
| l | L. H, -Outer |C4DZ 17661695-BFB |

[ |




FORD CAR PARTS secTion ns
ECTION 613
GROUP | yEar BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Qry.
NUMBER
61692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continuved
- X -
62 | X(62C,64C) | R, H. -Inner-Turquoise 1c2sz 6361692-AAD | 2
]L.H. -Inner mzsz 6361693-AAD 2
R.H, -Outer 282 6361694-AAD 2
162 X(except 62C, 64C, T1B- | R, H, -Outer-Blue ®C2DZ 6461694 -ABF 1
| Bucket Seats) |
| T H. -Outer *C2DZ 6461605-AAD 1
) { 'L H. -Outer *C2DZ 8461695-ABG 1
I
l| 63 I! X(62C, 71D) | R, H. -Driver seat outer-Black [C3DZ 6261692-E [ 1
L, H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R.H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Black C3DZ 6261693-E 1
R. H, -Driver seat outer-Blue (light) C3DZ 6261692-B 1
L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Blue (light) C3DZ 6261693-B 1
|83 | X(62C) R. H, -Driver seat outer-Gold |c3DZ 6261692-F 1
L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Gold C3DZ 6261693-F 1
| [ R, H, -Driver seat outer-Turquoise Ic3DZ 6261692-C 1
i L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R. H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise C3DZ 6261693-C 1
I l | ]
83 | X(62C, 71D} 'R, H. - Driver seat outer-Red [csDZ 6261692-D 1
L, H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261695-P 1
R. H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6261694-P 1
L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Red C3DZ 6261693-D 1
| Screw-pan head, cross recess-No, 10-24 x 9/16" 378414-813 (UU8B1B) 6
t
|83 | X(54B, 59, 62B, 66A, T1A, 71B, | R. H. -Outer -Beige |c3DZ 6261694-D I
71C, T84A)
} | L. H. -Outer C3DZ 6261695-D l\ 1
1 i
{63 X(54B,59B,62B,66B,71B, |R.H. -Outer-Black C5DZ 6361694-CGF |
| 711C,78B)
t i L. H, -Outer \csnz 6361695-CGF \ 1
\63 l X(54, 59B,62A,62}3,71B,71C)lR. H, -Outer-Blue IC4DZ 5461694-CFC | 1
| || | L.H, -Outer |capz_6261695-A !l 1
|63 | X(54B, 62B) R, H. -Outer-Gold (light) [C3DZ 6261694-C { 1
| L. H. |capz 6261695-C 1
163 | X(54B, 624, 62B) | R, H, -Outer-Gold metallic (light) [c3DZ 6261694-G 1
| | L.H, lc3DZ  6261695-G { 1
63 | X(54,59B,624,62B, 66B, 1B, | R, H, -Outer-Red " IC5DZ 5481834-CGA |
\ !i 71C, 78B)
| ‘ L.H, C5DZ 5461695-CGA s 1
|63 | X(54B, 62B) [ R. H. -Outer - Turquoise [C3DZ 6261694-B [ 1
| l‘ |l L.H. I‘canz 6261695-B | 1
63 | X(63B) IR, H, -Outer-Black [c3DZ 6261694-T 1
\ 1 | L.H. |csDZ 6261695-T | 1
i ! IR, H. -Outer-Blue [C3DZ 6261694-Q I 1
‘ \ |L.AH. |C3DZ_6261695-Q | 1
« | | R. H, -Outer-Gold IC3DZ 6261694-U [ 1
1 ; | L.H, |capz 6261695-U | 1
| , [R.H, -Outer-Red |[C3DZ 6261694-R [ 1
1 | | L.H |caDZ 6261695-R | 1
| | ’ R. H. -Outer-Turquoise [C3DZ 6261694-S 1
| | |L.H. |C3DZ 6261695-S 1




1174 BODY
secBoRY . FORD CAR PARTS
\GROUP T YeAR | BODY TYPE ! DESCRIPTION . PART NUMBER ary.
‘ ‘ | |
51692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continue -
- x -

I'63 X(63C) 'R.H. -Driver seat outer-Black 'C3DZ 6361692-D | 1
‘i 'L, H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic |C3DZ 6361695-A [
i \ 'R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 8361694-A o1
¥ : | L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Black c3Dz 6361693-D | 1
i | \ R, H, -Driver seat outer-Blue |C3DZ 6361692-A o
‘»‘ i I L, H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic !C3DZ 6361695-A o
: 1 } R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic {C3DZ 6361694-A : 1
‘1 | | L.H. -Passeneer seat outer-Blue |C3DZ  6361693-A | 1
‘ ] R, H, -Driver seat outer-Gold |C3DZ 6361692-E | 1
| | L. H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic \C3DZ 6361695-A 1
i “ \R H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic ‘C3DZ 6361694-A | 1
| \ L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Gold ]CEDZ 6361693-E 1
63 [ X(63C) | R, H. -Driver seat outer-Red |C3DZ 6361692-C 1
| | L. H. -Driver seat outer -Bright plastic ‘C3DZ 6361695-A | 1
. i } R. H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic ‘C3DZ 6361694-A | 1
‘\ | | L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Red |c3DzZ 6361693-C 1
! \ [ R.H. -Driver seat outer - Turquoise |c3DZ 6361692-B 1
| | | L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic |C3DZ 6361695-A |1
: | | R, H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361694-A S |
| | | L. H, -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise C3DZ 6361693-B | 1
i : { Screw-pan head, cross recess-No, 10-24 x9/16" [ 378414-S13{UU8IB) 6
| ‘ i
\‘63 | X(T6A) 'R H. -Outer-Black !‘csnz 7661694-CGA 1

] |L.H, IC5DZ  17661695-CGA 1
| ) [R.H, -Outer-Blue [C3DZ 7T661694-F [ 1
| : . L.H, IC3DZ 7661695-F 1
~‘ j [R.H. -Outer-Gold [C3DZ 7661694-K 1

i |L.H. C3DZ 7661695-K 1
; 'R, H. -Outer-Red C5DZ T661694-CGB | 1
| i L.H (CBDZ  7661695-CGB 1
"' ; [R.H, -Outer-Turquoise C3DZ 7661694-G 1
, 5 |L.H. C3DZ 7661695-G 1
} | [ \
63 | X(76B) | R, H, -Inner-Black [c3sZ 6361692-B 2
\ | | L. H. IC3SZ  6361693-B 2
| |R.H. -Outer ICaDZ 17661694-BFA | o
} ! | L.H. |C4DZ 7666195-BFA 2
| : R.H. -Inner-Blue |C30Z 6261692-A [ 2
| | |L.H, |C30Z 6261693-A 2
1 | R.H. -Outer |c30Z 6261694-H 2
1 | ‘L.H |C30Z_6261695-H 2
\ ! [ R, H, -Inner-Gold 'C3SZ 6361692-H 2
| | | L.H, lc3sz  6361693-H 2
| l R. H. -Outer IC3SZ 6361694-H 2
| | L.H, |C35Z  6361695-H 2
| | ‘R, H, -Inner-Red lcaDz 6261692-A 2
| 1 L. h. |C3DZ  6261693-A 2
| ‘; | R, H, -Outer |C4DZ 7661694-BFB 2
| 'L, H. [C4DZ 7661695-BFB | 2
| [ R. H. -Inner - Turquoise |C30Z 6261692-B 2
| ] jL.H. C30Z 6261693-B 2
i | R, H. -Outer C30Z 6261694-J 2
| l\ |L.H, C30Z 6261695-J 2
i l |
|64 | X(54B,54D,62B,62D,63B,63E, | R. H. -Outer-DBeige |c4DZ 5461694-CFC | 1
| le6B, 71B, 71C, 78B) i |
g 'L.H. C4DZ 5461695-CFC 1
| R. H. -Outer-Black |C5DZ 6361694-CGF | 1
\‘ \ ‘L.H, IC5DZ 6361695-CGF | 1
| ‘ " R.H. -Outer-Blue IC5DZ 5461694-CGB | 1
l ‘. L. H. IC5DZ 5461695-CGB | 1
[64 T X(63E,TiB, 7IC) [ R.H. -Outer-Palomino |[C5DZ 5461694-CGC T
\ | |L.H, [C5DZ 5461695-CGC | 1




FORD CAR PARTS BODY 1175
SECTION 615
RO YEAR‘ BODY TYPE 1 DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER ; ary.
I
61692-5 COVER - FRONT SEAT BACK PIVOT SIDE - continued B
- X -
84 | X(54B,54D,62B,62D, 638, 63E, | R. H. -Outer-Red T5DZ 5461694-CGA | 1
66B,71B,71C, 78B) ! | 1
|L.H. (C5DZ  5461695-CGA 1
g R, H. -Outer-Turquoise IC5DZ 5461694-CGE | 1
\ ‘ 'L.H, IC5DZ 5461695-CGE | 1
164 [ X(62C, 66H) [R.H. -Driver seat outer-Beige "1C4DZ 6261692-BFC ' 1
i | L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361695-A 1
| ‘ ER.H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361694-A 1
| ‘ 'L.H.-Passenger seat outer-Beige C4DZ 6261693-BFC 1
64 | X(83C, 63D, 83H, 66H) [R.H.-Driver seat outer-Black C3DZ 6361692-D 1
L. H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361695-A 1
‘R. H, -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic F3DZ 6361694-A 1
1 L, H, -Passenger seat outer-Black C3DZ 6361693-D ‘ 1
TR.H, -Driver seal outer-Blue QCBDZ 6361692-A } 1
!1. H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361695-A 1
|R. H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361694-A 1
iL, H. -Passenger seat outer-Blue Ic3D7 6361693-A !
[64~ 1 X(63C, 63D, 63H) "R.H.-Driver seat outer-Palomino iC4DZ 6361692-BFA T T
? ‘L.H.-Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361695-A I |
| R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic 'C3DZ 6361694-A 1
| L. H. - Passenger seat outer-Palomino Ic4DZ 6361693-BFA | 1
[R.H, -Driver seat outer-Turquoise IC3DZ 6361692-B \ 1
‘ L. H. -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic IC3DZ 6361695-A [
‘R.H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361694-A 1 1
} L. H. -Passenger seat outer-Turquoise c3Dz 6361693-B I
64 X(62C, 63C, 63D,63H, 66H) 1R. H. -Driver seat outer-Red rC3DZ 6361692-C l b
‘L. H, -Driver seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361695-A 1
'R. H. -Passenger seat outer-Bright plastic C3DZ 6361694-A L
|L.H. -Passenger seat outer-Red C3DZ 6361693-C | 1
64 X(T6A) [R.H.-Ouler-Beige IC4DZ 7661694-CFA [ 1
‘ \ 'L, H. C4DZ 17661695-CFA N
64 X(764A, 76E) "R.H. -Outer -Black IC5DZ 7661694-CGA | 1
‘ |L.H. Ic5DZ  7661695-CGA ;| 1
'R.H.-Outer-Blue “1C3DZ 7661694-F | 1
| \ L.H. C3DZ 7661695-F . 1
164 [ X(T6E) ['R.H. -Outer-Palomino C4GY 7661694-CFB | 1
| 1 'L.H, Ic4GY 17661695-CFB | 1
64 X(16A, T6E) [R.H. -Outer-Red IC5DZ 17661694-CGB | !
\ |L.H. C5DZ 7661695-CGB | 1
| "R. H, -Outer-Turquoise [C5DZ T661694-CGF | 1
| ‘L. H. C5DZ 11661695-CGF 1
T
| I
| 54 | X({76B, 76D) TR, H, -Taner -Black C4DZ 7T661602-AFA | 2
'L.H. C4DZ 7661693-AFA - 2
‘R, H, -Outer C4DZ 17661694-BFA 2
‘ L. H. C4DZ 17661695-BFA | 2
}R. H, -Inner-Blue 'C4DZ T661692-AFC | 2
‘ L.H. C4DZ 17661693-AFC 2
‘ ‘R.H. -Outer C4DZ 17661694-BFC 2
(L.H, C4DZ 7661695-BFC 2
[R. H. -Inner-Red ‘C4DZ 7661692-AFB ‘ 2
|L.H. C4DZ 7661693-AFB ' 2
'R.H. -Outer C4DZ 17661694-BFB | 2
L.H. C4DZ 1661695-BFB 2
[R.H. -Inner-Palomino ' [C4DZ 7T661692-AFE | 2
‘L. H. IC4DZ 7661693-AFE 2
'R, H. -Outer iIC5GY 7661694-BFK 2
'L.H, IC5GY 17661695-BFK 2
64 X(76B,76D) TR.H. -Tnner-Turquoise [C4DZ 7661692-AFD | 2
‘L. H, C4DZ 17661693-AFD | 2
R.H. -Outer [C5GY 7661694-BGB | 2
{L. H, C5GY 17661695-BGB | 2




1176 SECTIoN 617 FORD CAR PARTS

N%‘;?é’é’qvmﬂ BODY TYPE } DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ar.
$1696-7 SLEEVE - FRONT SEAT BACK HINGE PIVOT
| 61 | 8, X(Futura) | Inner -Rustless steel cap-13/16" O, D, C1SZ 6361696-D 2
62 | B(62C),S l 2
62 ‘ X(62C, 84C, 71B-Bucket seats)’ 2
62 | A(65B.76B) | Inner & outer 4
l63 [ A(63C,65B,71G,71H,75C,76B),S Inner & outer 4
|63 IBB5B,71G),X(62C,63C, 71D,76B) Inner 2
l64/ | X(76B, 76D) IInner 2
61 [S,X(Futura) Outer -Chrome plated-2 3/32" O, D, CISB 6361697-B 2
62 ' B(62C). S 2
62 X(62C, 64C,71B-Bucketseats) 2
{63  IB(65B,71G),X(62C,63C,71D,76D) | 2
|84/ | X(76B,76D) * 2
| {Pln-self—locklng-l/m" x 15/16" | 352358-S(NN127T) 4
[Washer-flat-1/2" *351455-S 4
f
61700 TRACK KIT - 4-WAY MANUAL TILT SEAT
[60/61] A [ No longer supplied-refer to Body Illustration I ]
| Section 600 for details
l ‘.
5617800 REINFORCEMENT - FRONT SEAT SUPPORT TO FLOOR PAN
62 | A(65B,76B) Manual or power bucket seats C2AZ 76617B00-A 2
63 | A(63C,65B, T1G, T1H, 75C.76B 2
‘1 | [Stud-378"-16 x 1 1/47 & 3/87-16 x I/2" [ 352736-S8(WW79) 7
| | [Washer-flat-3/8" T744727-58(X24) Y
| | [Nut-hex, -3/8"-16 33024-56(M28) 3
l | | Bolt-hex. head-3/87-16 x 3/4" 20348-S8(B77) 4
| | [Washer, Tock, external tooth-3/8" 351487-5(XX291) 4
| 1 l | |
§17A01 REGULATOR A$SY. - FRONT SEAT POWIER ADJUSTING
* 51/63‘ S \ Power bucket seats CISB B36ITAUI-B  |lor2
62 | A(65B, 16B) ! | 1
]63 \ A(63C,65B,71G,T1H,75C,76B) | | 1
| | [Screw & washer assy. -hex. head-5/16"-18x5/8" | 374567 -51(BB866) 3ord
| | [Screw & washer assy. -hex, head-5/167-18x3/4" | 374568-57(BB867) 2oréd
| | | Screw & washer assy. -fill. head-5/167-18x¥8"" | 374589-S7(BB84D) 2or4
[64  [A(57C,63C, 76B),S [Power bucket seats TC4SZ 63617A0L-B lor2
! | [Screw & washer assy. -fillister head, cross 378565-S8(UU43K) lor2
| | | recess-5/16"-18 x 1/2"
| | | l I
G17A02 SCREW ASSY. - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING HORIZONTAL REGULATOR
7680/61] A | Power full width seat COAB 64617A02-A i
62 | A(except 65B,76B) i 1
63 | A(except 63C, 65B, 71G, T1H, | 1
t | 75C, 76B) [
|64 ‘A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) | 1
1 | ‘Nut-hex, -3/87-24 | 33800-S8(M63) [ 1
61704-5 TRACK ASSY.- FRONT SEAT
- A -
[60/61 ‘ A{except 63A) [ R. H. -Manual Tull width seat ICGAB 6461704-J | 1
| 62/63] A | R.H. | 1
| |L.H. ICOAB 6461705-J | 1
[60/61] A(63A) | RUH. -Manual full width seat [COAB 6381704-F [ 1
lL. H. FOAB 6361705-F | 1
[ 60783 A [R.H. -Power full width seat [COAB 6461704-H | I
‘ L. H. 0AB 6461705-H | 1
60/62| A(except T6) | Bolt-hex, head-3/8"-16 x 1" 20388-5S8(B80) 2
60,/62 | A(76) [Boli-hex, head-3/87-16 x 1 1/2" 20468-5S8(B85) 2
60/82] A(76) Stud-3/8"-16 x 1" & 3/8"-16 x 1/2" 372623-S8(WW109) 2
60/52] A Lockwasher-spring-3/8" 34807-58(X686) 2
60/62| A Stud-3/87-16 x 1 1/4" & 3/8"-18 x 1/2" 352736-S8(WW'79) 4
60/62] A Washer-1lat-7/16" 351428-87(XX166) 2
80/62] A Nut-hex, -3/8"-24 33924-58(M28) 4




FORD CAR PARTS BoRY n
SECTION 617
N%RﬁggRlYEARN BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER ary.
‘ !
61704-5 TRACK ASSY. - FRONT SEAT - continued
- A -
]61/63] A(Police and Taxi) [ R.H, -Manual full width seat-extra headroom [CIAB 6461704-A |t
“ |L.H. IC1AB 6461705-A b
[62/83] A [ R.H, -Manual bucket seat [C3AZ 6561704-A | lor2
‘ * |L.H, lc3AZ 6561705-A | 1or2
] ‘ Stud-3/8"-16 x 1" & 3/8"-16 x 1/2" ‘ 372623-S8(WW109) 1 2or4
l | [Stud-3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" & 3/8"-16 x 12" 352736-58(WW179) 2014
I 1’ | Washer-flat-3/8" 351405-S7(XX147) 2or4
j “ [Washer-flat-3/8" 44727-S8(X24) 2or4
‘ [Nut-hex, -3/87-18 33924-58(M28) 4or8
‘ 1 [ Screw & washer assy, -hex.head-3/87-16 x I" 43514-88(U17) 2or4
| I
(63 ‘; A(54B,54E,67B 62E-Folice) | R, H. -Bostrom bucket seat [C3AZ 6261704-A | lor2
i | L. H. |C3AZ 6261705-A | 1or2
764 | A(54,62, 1) \ R.H.-Manual full width seat-extra headroom [C4AZ 6261704-C 1
"‘ “ | L.H. IC4AZ 6261705-C | 1
: 64 1 A ‘ 'R. H.-Manual full width seat EC4AZ 6261704-A 1 1
| } 1L.H. C4AZ 6261705-A I o1
' \ lR H, -Power full width seat C4AZ 6261704-B 2 1
| i (L, H, 4AZ 6261705-B 1
\ | [Washer-flat-5/18" |44725-58(X22) [ 2
| | Stud-3/8"-16 x 1 1/47 & 3/8"-16 x 1/2" | 352736-S8(WWT9) 4
\ i " Stud-3/8"-16 x 1 3/4" |*358826-S8 4
| \‘ [ Screw & washer assy, -fillister head, cross [*374783-57 4
| ‘ ! recess-5/16"-24x 1 1/8" ‘ |
| | | Nut-hex, -3/8"-16 | 33799-87(M52) [ 4
i i 'Washer-lock, spring-3/8" | 34808-58(X67) | 4
B — ‘ ‘
*‘ 64 ‘\ A “" R.H. -Driver manual bucket seat ‘\C4AZ 6361704-B ‘\ 1
| \ |L.H. C4AZ 6361705-B !
} i |R. H. -Passenger manual bucket seat C4AZ 6361704-C .
| : |L.H. C4AZ 6361705-C ‘ 1
! ‘1 | Stud-3/87-16 x 1 377" |*358826-58 | 4or8
| | IWasher -lock, spring-3/8" [ 34808-58(X67) | 4dor8
\ ! | Nut-hex, -3/87-16 ‘\ 33799-57(M52) [ dor§’
11 64 \ A ‘\ R.H. -Driver power bucket seat ‘\C4AZ 6361704-A H 1
‘; i |L. H. C4AZ 6361705-A !
r ! \Frew& washer assy, -fill. head, cross recess- *378103-S7 i 2
! ! | 5/16"-24 x 7/8" 1 |
v s i Washer-lock, spring-3/8" ! 34808-58(X617) \ 4
' ! g Nut-hex, -3/8"-16 T33799-57(Mb2) 4
! | : |
-s -
| 62 [ B [R.H. -Manual full width seat [C20Z 6261704-A I 1
\‘ 1 |L.H. C20Z 6261705-A | 1
\ 1‘ Bolt-square head-5/16™-24 x 3/4" | 373279-52(BB838) 4
Washer-flat-S/lB" \ 44725-58(X22) 4
] . [ Lockwasher -Internal & external tooth-5/18" | 356309-S7(XX299) 4
1‘ 1 [Nut-hex. -5/16"-24 33923-57(M32) 1
| “ [Screw & washer assy,-fill, head-5/16"-24x 1 ¥/4" 350780-S7(BB83) 4
[62  [B(62C) [R.H. -Manual bucket seat C20Z 6261704-B lor2
| L.H. IC20Z 6261705-B ! lor2
olt-Hex, head-5/167-24 x 1™ [ 20387-58(B157) [ 2ord
T.ockwasher-spring-5/18" 34806-S7(X64) 2or4
ut-hex, -5/187-24 354299 -S2(MM156) 4or8
rStud-5/18"-18 x {/2" & 5/16"-24 x 15/16" *376063-S8 2or4
rStud-5/18"-18 x 1/27 & 5/187-24 x 1" *x 376834-58 2or4
l63 Blexcept 658, 711G) K. H, -Manual full width seal -4" travel C20Z 6261704-A 1
"Before 7/8/63" ! |
L.H, C20Z 6261705-A | 1




1178 sEct R 617 FORD CAR PARTS
N‘{m’g&‘i YEAR] BODY TYPE ] DESCRIPTION ' PART NUMBER | QTV.
617043 TlAcx ASSY. - FRONY SEAT - continved
TE -
1863 Blexcept 658, 71G) R, H, “Manual Tull width seat-5" travel ~ 1C30Z7 ©6261704-E ] 1
‘ “From 7/8/63" | \ |
l |L.H. *C30Z 6261705-C | 1

63 B(except 65B, T1G) Lockwasher-internal & external tooth-5/16" | 356309-S7(XX299) 4
‘ Bolt-Fex. head-5/16"-24 x 1" | 20387-S8(B157) 4
‘ [Nut-hex, 5/167-24 T 33923-87(M 32) 4

\ |

l‘63 B(65B) | R, H, -Manual bucket seat C50Z 6561704-A [1or2
! L.H. c50Z 6561705-A lor2
f | Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 1" 20387-S8(B157) 4
1 TWasher-flat-5/16" 44722-5S8(X19) 4
| Washer-lock-5/16" i 34806-57(X64) 4

Washer-lock, internal & external tooth-5/16" ' 356309-57(XX299) 8ori6

Nut-hex, -5/16" -24 33923-57(M 32) 4or8

Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 1 3/8" 20467-57(B160) 2ord

83 B(71G) R.H. -Manual bucket seat C20Z 6261704-B lor2
! | lL.H. C20Z 6261705-B | 1or2
‘ ‘ [Bolt-hex head-5/16™-24 x 1" | 20387-S8(B157) [ 2ord

|Lockwasher—spring—5 18" [ 34806-57(X64) 2or4
Nut-hex, 5/16™-24 354259-52(MM156) 4or8
Stud-5/16"-18 x 1/27 & 5/16"-24 x 15/16" *376063-58 2ord
Stud-5/167-18 x 1/27 & 5/16"-24 x 5/16" *376834-58 Jor4
; !
[64 l Blexc.65B) "Before 121683 & R. H, ~-Manual Tull width seaf-steel ball slide- JC30Z 6261704-E T

i “From 6/5/64" | 5'"travel ‘ ‘

1' ': |L.H. C307 6261705-D | 1
i | “From 12/16/63 t0 6/5/64" |R.H, -Manual full width seat-4" travel C40Z 6261704-A [
| f L. K. C40Z 6261705-A | ]

! | 1 Bolt-square head-5/16""-24 x 3" [#376233-8S8 i 2

\ l | Bolt-square head-5/16"-24 x 1" [#373749-58 1 2

| ‘ Screw & washer-cross recess-5/16"-24 x 17 ’*378142-8'7 | 4
Nut-spring-5/16"-18 I 353766-5(MMZE9) S
Nui-hex.-5/16™-24 [ 354299-88({MMI56) p)

\ ‘ Washer-tlat-7/18" [ 44730-88(X2%) 4

|

‘|64/ \‘ B [R.H,-Manual bucket seat [C50Z 6561704-A T

i : 'L.H. €502 6561705-A P2

.‘ | [Stud-5/16"-18x 3 1/2" B [*379486-S2 I 4
! “Stud-5/16"-18 x 1 3/4" [%379468-S2 4
| ‘ [ Nut & washer assy.-5/16"-18 I 378643-52(MM295L) T 3
| ! | | |
-~ § -

60 'S [R.H, -Manual seat | B8S 6361704-A [ lor2
\ ( | L.H. | B8S 6361705-A | lor2
‘ [Washer-fIat-3/8" . 352081 -3(XX143) [ 4
| [Washer -flat-5/16" T 44725-58(X22) 4
‘ [Screw& washer assy. -fill. head-5/16"-18 x 1 1/4"/*#50794-8 4
| [ Stud-3/87-16 x 5/8" & 3/8"-24 x 3/4" | " 88512-S7(W19) 3
|61/62]8 [R.H, -Manual bucket seat IC25Z 6361704-A lor2

| L.H, IC1SZ  6361705-A | 1lor2

|R. H. -Power bucket seat C25Z 6361704-B | lor2

1L H. _Jc1sz  6361705-G ‘ lor2

|

l| 63 l s ‘ R.H. -Manual bucket seat [‘C3SZ 6361704-A 11 10e2
|L.H. |C1SZ 6361705-A | lor2
| | R.H. -Power bucket seat C28Z 6361704-B | 1or2

jL.H. |C1SZ 6361705-G | 1or2
[Stud-3/87-18 X 1" & 3/8™-16 x 1/2" [ 372637-87-8(WW110) | 2ord

|
l
l| 81763 | 3
l
|
|
|

[Stud-3/87-16 x /2" & 3/8"-16 x 5/87 | 372404-ST(WW1D) Zord
[ Washer -flat-3/8" 44727-58(X249) 4018
[Nut-hex. -3/87-16 33924-S8(M28) Zors
[PIA-Toll-3/16"% 1T 357479-S15(NN108) | 2ord




BODY
FORD CAR PARTS SECTION 617 1179
N%RﬁgEPR YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER ary.
§1704-5 RACK ASSY. - FRONT SEAT - continued
s -
[64/ |8 [R.H. -Driver manual bucket seat ‘C48Z 6361704-A 1
l i L.H, C4SZ 6361705-E 1
’ R. H, -Passenger manual bucket seat C482 6361704-B 1
1 ! IL.H, L C4SZ 6361705-F 1
Nut-hex, 3/8"-16 33799-S8(M54) 4or8
Stud-3/87-16 x 7/16" & 3/87-16 x 1 1/4" *378174-88 " 4aors
Washer-flat-3/8" | 352081-5(xx143) 4ors
| | Washer-lock, spring-3/8" 34808-S8(X67) 4or8
[‘ 64/ | S \‘ R. H. -Power bucket seat C45Z 6361704-C lor2
L L. .Sz em1705.C - tor2
l N INut-hex, -3/8"-16 ] 33799-S8(M52) 4or8
; | Screw & washer assy. -fillister head, cross *378103-57 2or4
“ { | recess-5/16"-24 x 1/8"
| \WWTE’E’W—WWW T T T4org
i ‘ [Washer-flat-3/8" 352981-S(XX143) 4or8
i | { Washer -lock, spring-3/8" 34808-S8(X67) 4or8
| | i ‘ |
-X - 77 — ]
[60 X 'R, H. -Manual full width seat C20Z6261T04-A 1
= ‘1 {L.H. iC20Z 6261705-A 1
| l [Bolt-square head-5/167-24 X 374" 373279-52(BB83%) q
‘ 1 Wifmi*‘ 4{725-%@?2} _A4
‘ | : Lockwasher-internal & external tooth-5/16" 356309-S7(XX289) 4
i [ "Nut-hex. -5/16"-24 " 33523-57(M39) T
i 1 [Screw& washer assy.-fill. head-5/16"-24x13/4" ~ 353780-S7(BB33) 4
' - s
;l 61 ; X({except Futura) TR, H, “Manval full width seat T 307 6261704-A i
‘! :. ‘L.H. C20Z 6261705-A 1
[ ! Bolt-square head-5/16"-24'x 3/4" © T373279-52(BB838) T4
L \ "Washer-flat-5/16™ D 1 T44725-88(X22) T 4
i i "Lockwasher-internal & external tooth-5/16" - 356309-S7(XX299) 4
i ! | Nut-hex, 5/167-24 B 33923-857(M32) T 4
| | | 8¢rew & washer assy, -fill, head-5/16"-24x 1 3/4"" | 359780-57(BB83J) 4
‘\ 61 |1 X(Futura) . R.H, -Manual bucket seat {C2DZ 6461704-A lor2
| L. H, C1Dz 6461705-B lor2
Stud-3/8"-16 x 1" & 3/8'"-16 x 1/2" 372637 -S7T(WW110) 2014
" Stud-3/8"-16 x 1/2" & 3/87-16 x 5/8" 372404-S7(WW12)  20r4
“Washer-1Iat-3/8" B TTZ4T27-S8(X24) 40r8
Nut-héx, -3/87-16 T 33924 -S8{M28) 4org
1 ’ ;
62 X{(62C, 64C, TIB) l R.H. -Manual buckel seat IC3DZ 6461704-A lord
IL.H, C1DZ 6461705-B . lor2
Stud-3/87-16 x I" & 3/87-18 x 1/27 T 372637-ST-8(WWI10) | 2014
Stud-3/8"-16 x 1/27 & 3/87-16 ¥ 5/8" T T 372404-STWWI12) | 2ord
Washer-flat-3/8" 44727-58(X29) | dor8
Nut-hex. -3/87-16 [~33924-58(M28) EER
62 X{except 62C, 64C) R. H. -Manual full width seat C20Z  6261704-A T
| L.H. C20Z 6261705-A 1
' Bolt-square head-5/16"-24 x 3/4" T 373279-S2(BB838) 1 4
Washer -{1at-5/16" [ 43725-58(X23) 1
Lockwasher-internal & external footh-5/16" | 356309-S7(XX299) E:
Nut-hex, -5/167-24 T 33923-S7(M32) T4
Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 1" TT3TT937-5(BB2I0B) | 8
|63 | X{except 62C,63C, 71D, 76) | R, H. -Manual full width seat [C20Z 6261704-A T
| \‘ |L. H. C20Z 6261705-A 1
‘ Bolt-hex, head-5/16""-24 x 1" 20387-S8(B157) g
Lockwasher-internal & external tooth-5/16" | 356309-S7(XX299) . 4
[Nut-hex, -5/16"-24 I 33923-57(M 32) |4




1180 BODY
LI o FORD CAR PARTS
TR | YEAR BODY TYPE " DESCRIPTION . PART NUMBER ’ ary.
§1704-5 TRACK ASSY. - FRONT SEAT - continved
X -
|63 | X(62C.63C.71D) [ R.H. -Manual bucket seat-shim as required IC3DZ 6261704-C | lor2
g % 'L.H. C3DZ 6261705-C ! lor2
i Screw & washer assy. -hex.head-5/16"-24 x 1" [%359550-S8(BB592) 2or4
. Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x T 3/8" ' 20467-S7(B160) 2or4
l Bolt-hex, head-5/16""-24 x 2" . 20521-S8(B162) 2or4
Lockwasher-internal & external tooth-5/16" } 356309-S7(XX299) 6ori2
\ Screw& washer assy, 1111, head-5/16"-24x 11/2" *371894-S8(BB31) 20r4
[ Nut-hex. -5/16"-24 | 33923-57(M32) sor12
| 63 i X(T6A) ‘ R.H. -Mdnual full"width seat ‘:C3DZ 7661704-A i 1
I | L. H. |IC3DZ 7661705-A 1
} [Screw & washer assy, -fill, head-5/16™-24x1 1/2" {#371894-58 4
[Tockwasher-internal & external tooth-5/16" 358309-S7(XX299) 4
‘ Nut-hex, -5/16""-24 33923-S7T(M 32) 4
|
63 X({76B) TR, H. -Manual bucket seat C3DZ 7661704-B lor2
L.H. 'C3DZ 7661705-B lor2
Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 1 3/8" | 20467-87(B160) 2or4
Bolt-hex. head-5/16"-24 x 2" 120521-88(B162) 2ord
Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 2 1/2" \ 45521-S7-8(B164A) 2or4
Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 3 3/4" ' 45555-87-8(BB166B) | 2o0r4
[Lockwasher-internal & external tooth-5/16" 1356309-57(XX299) 8orl16
| i i Nut-hex.-5/16"-24 “ 33923-S7(M32) ] 8or16
| 64 [X(except 62C, 63C, 63D, 63H, [R.H.-Manual fuil width seat- steel ball slide- |[€4aDZ 6261704-D [ 1
\ !66H, 76)- ''Before 12/16/63'1 5" travel ! ‘
| | |L.H. lc4Dz 6261705-D |1
| % "From 12/16/63" |R.H, -Manual full width seat-steel ball slide 'C4DZ  6261704-B Lo
! | 4" travel j :
‘ | |L.H. iC4DZ_ 6261705-B | 1
| | Bolt-square head-5/16-24 x 1 1/4" [*376195-52 4
\ | "Nut-hex. -5/16""-24 || 354299-S2(MM156) ’ 4
1‘ ! |
|\e4 !| X(62C, 63C, 63D, 63H, 66H) | R.H. -Manual bucket seat-steel ball slide- AC3DZ 6261704-B [ 2
| ‘ | 5"travel ; |
] 1 | L.H. *C3DZ 6261705-B | 2
I’ | ‘ Nut-heai-S 16™-24 ] o } 34443-S7(M79) | 8
| ‘ | Nut-hex.-5/16™24 " 354299-52(MM156) | 8
| [ Stud-5/167-18 x 2 3/4" [ 376064-58 2
1 1 | Stud-5 T6-18x13/47 |* 376063-58 6
| | [Washer-flat-5/16" | 44725-58(X22) 8
|| 84 I1 X(76A,T6E)~ ‘ R, H. -Manual full width seai-steel ball slide- }‘C4DZ 7661704-E " 1
| | "Before 121643 & From 6/4764' 5" travel ﬂ |
| i |L.H. iC4DZ 17661705-E | 1
| | "From 12/16/63t06/17/64" |R,H. -Manual full width seat-steel ball slide- lcaDz 17661704-C | 1
! ‘: | 4"travel : !
! 1 |L.H. jc4DZ 7661705-C | 1
% ‘ (Nut-hex. -5/16""-24 {to cushion) ] 34393-S7(M98) I 4
| [ Nut-hex. -5/16"-24 (to floor pan) ‘} 354209-S2(MM156) | 4
|| 64 | X{(76B, 76D) ‘} K. H, “Manual bucket seat I]C4DZ 7661704-B I] lor2
‘ \ | L. H. [C4DZ 7661705-B | lor2
l | [ Bolt-hex. head-5/167-24 x T 1/2" 20467-S7(B160) 2or4
] ! | Washer -lock, internal & external tooth-5/16" 356309-S7(XX299) 2or4
| | [Nut-hex, -5/16"-24 ‘ 354299 -S2(MM156) 40r8
| | l [
W ASSY. - FRONT SEAT ADJUSTING VERTICAL REGULATOR |
60/61] A [COAB 64617A06-A 1
}62 k A(except 65B, 76B) 1
|63 Alexcept 63C, 65B, T1G, T1H, | | 1
l 75C, 76B) | |
64 A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) | I 1




FORD CAR PARTS BORY 1181
SECTION 617
Nﬁm’g&t YEAR‘ BODY TYPE ; DESCRIPTION i’ PART NUMBER { Qry.
S17A15 GEAR - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING REGULATOR
T60/61] A ; WCOAB BMBITAIS-A | 2
162 | A(except 65B,76B) \ |2
63 A(except 63C, 65B, 71G, 71H, i 2
75C, 76B) ’ ; '
64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) 1 i | 2
| \ [Nut-hex. -3/8"-24 | 33800-58(M63) 2
617A16 COVER - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING REGULATOR HOUSING
[60/61 |A 1 [COAB 64617A16-A | 1
|62 | A(except 65B, 16B) | 1
|63 | A(except 63C, 65B,71G, 71H, } 1
\750, 76B) ! ‘
|64 A(except 57C, 63C, T6B) | | 1
) | [ Washer-lock, external footh-No. 6 T 34937-87(X84) 3
, | [ Screw-pan head, cross recess-NG.6-32 x 3/8" [*51754-58 3
§0/61] A ! COAB 64617A17-A | 1
62 A(except 65B, 76B) | |1
63 A(except 63C, 85B, T1G, 71H, | j 1
75C, 76B) ! f
64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) : 1
S$17A18_ BEARING - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING REGULATOR HOUSING
60/61] A [ Bronze or iron-1/2"1.D. x5/87 O0.D. x 3/8 long COAB 64617A18-A | 2
62 \ A(except 65B, 76B) E \ | 2
|63 | A(except 63C, 65B, T1G, 71H, | 1 I 2
1 | 75C, 76B) | : \
|64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) ! P2
[60/61] A ‘ Bronze or iron-1/2"1D.x 1"0,D, x 15/32 " Tong ‘COAB 64617A20-A | 3
! 82 ) A(except 65B, 76B) \ | |2
|63 | A(except 63C,65B,71G, 71H, | ! | 2
| |75¢C, 76B) | 1 !
|64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) | ! | 2
617A22 RACE - POWER SEAY ADJUSTING REGULATOR NEEDLE THRUST BEARING
[60/61 A [Thin-1/2"1.D, x29/32"70.D., x1/32" thick ICOAB 64617A32-A 2
162 | A(except 65B, 76B) 1 1 # 2
{63 > A(except 63C, 65B,71G, T1H, | i o2
1 | 75C, 76B) | ’
|64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) | | | 2
[60/61] A TThick-1/27 1. D, x 29/3270.D. X 1/16" thick COAB 64617A23-B 10
|62 i A(except 65B, 76B) { ’ ’ 10
’63 l A(except 63C, 65B,71G, T1H, | J | 10
75C, 16B) | 4 |
|64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) )‘ g‘ | 10
61726 ROD - FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE
- A -
[60/61 | A [Manual full width seat WCOAB 6461726-D 1
|62 | A(except 65B, 76B) ‘ | | 1
|63 | A(except 63C, 65B,71G, H, | | 1
1 | 75C, 76B) | |
{60/61 A | Bolt-eye-No,8-32 x 3 1/2" I "BA ~ T061730-A 1
62 | A(except 65B,76B) | | 1
63 A(except 63C, 65B, 71G, H, ! 1
75C, T6B) |
62 A(65B, 76B) Manual bucket seat-15 1/2" long [czsz 6361726-A 2
63 A(83C, 65B, 75C, 76B) i 2
\ 84 [ A(except 57C, 83C, 76B) | Manual full width seat-49 1/2" long |C4AZ 6261726-A I
764 | A(5TC, 63C, T6B) | Manual bucket seat-12 172" Tong-includes 'C4SZ_ 6361726-A 2
- B -
| 62 | B(62C) | Manual bucket seat-15 172" long 1C25Z 6361726-A [ 2
63 [B(11G) | | 2
| 62/ 7 B(full width seat) | Includes adjusting nut-48 7,/8" long IC1DZ 6261726-A 1
|‘63/ ' B(65B) [ Manual bucket seat-14 7/16™ long-Inciudes |C3DZ 7661726-B 2
2

| adjusting nut




1182

BODY
secBoRY FORD CAR PARTS
R YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER arv.
61726 ROD - FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE - continued
s -
- 161/63°S "Manual bucket seat-15 1/2" long [C252Z 6361726-A F)
i 64, S Manual bucket seat-12 1/2" long-includes [C4SZ 6361726-A 2
adjusting nut ’ 2
- X -
T80 X T "7 Manual full width seat {CODB  6461726-C 1
60 X I Bolt-eye-No.8-32 x 3 1/2” | BA 7061730-A 1
61 ' X(Futura) I Manual bucket seat-17"" long-includes adjusting nut [CIDZ 6461726-A 2
61/62 X(full width seat) "Includes adjusting nut-48 7,/8" long C1DZ 6261726-A 1
63 X(except 62C, 63C, 71D, 76) ! 1
... 84 X(except 63C,D, 66H, 76) 1
; 62 X(62C, 64C, 71B) Manual bucket seat-15 1/2" long }CZSZ 6361726-A 2
63 X{T6A) Manual full width seat-47 1/4" long -includes 'C3DZ 17661726-A 1
. adjusting nut
83 X(62C, 63C, 71D, 76B) "Manual bucket seat-14 7/16" long-includes [C3DZ 7661726-B )
64 ! X(62C,63C, D, 66H, 76B, D) adjusting nut | 2
163 X(63C, D, 66G, H, 76B, D) ‘ | 2
164 ' X(76A,E) "Manual full width seat-46 3/4™ long-includes 1C4DZ 7661726-A 1
i adjusting nut ;
617A26 BEARING - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING REGULATOR NEEDLE THRUST
60/61 A [CoOAB 64617A26-A 6
62 A(except 65B, T6B) | 6
63 Alexcept 63C, 65B, 711G, H, | 8
75C, 76B) \
64 A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) : 8
61730 BOLT - FRONT SEATTRACK TIEROD EYE
60/61 A : Manual seat [BA 7061730-A 1
60 X | \ 1
62 A(except 65B, 76B) ‘ | 1
63 A(except 63C, 65B, 71G, H, 1
75C, 76B) ;
64 Alexcept 57C,63C, 76B) | 1
! [ Washer-lock, external tooth-No, 10 34938-S8(X85) 1
| | I'Nit-Fex, -No, §-32 34052-S7(M155) |
617A30 HOUSING Y. - POWER SEAT ADJUSTIN
60/61 A 'COAB 64617A30-A i
62 A(except 65B, 76B) | 1
63 A(except 63C, 65B, 71G, H, 1
75C, 76B)
64 - A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) 1
617A36 CLUTCH - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING REGULATOR
60/61 A iCOAB 64617A36-A 1
62 A(except 85B, 76B) 1
63 Alexcept 63C, 65B, 71G, H, 1
{75C, 76B) |
64 ; A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) i 1
TINFORCE - FRONT SEAT TRAC
64 S I IC4SZ  63617A46-A 1
61753 HANDLE - FRONT SEAT TRACK ADJUSTING
760/61 | A, X{except Futura) Manual Tull width seat-Tncludes attaching parts [C5AZ 6261753-B 1
161 | X(Futura) i 1
160/61 : A [Manual 4-way tilt seat 1
'62/63! A, B, S, X | Manual seat | lor2
64 “ A, B, X | Manual seat \ tor2
‘ | [ Screw-socket head, set-No, 8-32 x 1/4" | 375504-S8(UU28A) lor2
\ 64 | 8 | Manual bucket seat |C4SZ 6361753-A lor2
| i | Screw-socket head, set-No, 8-32 x 1/4" | 375504-S8{(UU28A) | lor2
617868 SPACER - FRONT SEAT TRACK REINFORCEMENT -TO FLOOR
64/ TS [Approx, 2 1/4" x21/% x 9 5/8" [C45Z 63617B68-A | 4
617A69 SPRING - FRONT SEAT TRACK HORIZONTAL ASSIST
[60617 A [ R.H. -refer to Group 61828 [ |
617B70- l REINFORCEMENT ASSY. - FRONT SEAT TRACK
61/63 S |R.H. ;CISB 83617B70-A t 2

! i L. H, |C1SB 63617TB71-A | 2




FORD CAR FARTS

BODY
SECTION 6§17

1183

ROV | YEAR BODY TYPE ‘ DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ary.
8617A76  YOKE and ROLLER ASSY.- POWER SEAT ADJUSTING REGULATOR
T60/611 A COAZ 6461TAT6-A 1
62 | A(except 65B, 76B) ‘ 1
63 ‘ A{except 63C, 65B, 71G, H, 1
i | 75C, 76B)
|84 . A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) | 1
| | [Rivet-oval head-3/32" x 1 1/2" 372052-58(851) 1
517¢88 BRACKET - REAR SEAT FRAME FRONT - 7O FLOOR - Refer to Group 11246
\ i |
61802 TOD ATSY. - FRONT SEAT TRACK T‘IE ~Refer to Group 61726
61828 SPRING - FRONT SEAT TRACK ASSIST
- A -
‘ 60/61 A [ Power full width seat COAB 6461828-B 2
\ ‘ A(except 65B, 76B) I i 2
: | A(except 63C, 65B, 71G,H, : 2
| 75C, 76B) |
164 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) | 2
|62 | A(65B, 76B) ) Manual bucket seat iC1SY 6361828-A lor2
I63 ' A(63C,85B, 71G, H, 75C, T6B) i 2
| 64 [ A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) Manual full width seat-except extra headroom CODB 6461828-A 2
164 TA[5TC,63C,T6B) TManual bucket seat ‘C4SZ 6361878-B )
- B -
f62 | B(62C) [Manual bucket seat ICISY 6361828-A 2
'63 ' B(65B,71G) | 1 ;
62/ |B | Manual full width seat 'CODB_ 6461828-A 2
- s -
61 S - Manual bucket seat ‘C1SY 6361828-A lor2
le2 |s : ; 2
|63 \ S | 2
i6d/ I8 [ Manual bucket seat :C4SZ 6361828-B 2
- X -
'60/61| X (except Futura) . Manual full width seat CODB 6461828-A 2
162 | X(58A,59A, 64A, 664, 71, 784) ~ C2
Ies | X(except 62C, 63C, 71D, 76B) 1 | 2
61 | X(Futura) | Manual bucket seat |C1SY 6361828-A lor2
|62 | x(62C, 64C,71B) \ ‘ 2
| 63 . X(62C, 63C, 71D} | Manual bucket seat )
'64 X(except 63C, D, H, 66H,76) | Manual full width seat by
|64 | X(62C, 63C,D,H, 66H) | Manual bucket seat i 9
[63 X(76B) "From 12/27/62" | Manual bucket seat C3DZ 7661828-A 2
.84/  X(76B, D) | 2
164 | X(76A,E) | Manual full width seat C4DZ  7661828-A 2
51832 BARASSY.- FRONTSEAT TRACK VERTICAL EQUALIZING
160/61 | A \Power full width seat COAB™ 6461832-1 1
|62 | A(except 65B,76B) ! 1
163 | A(except 63C, 65B,T1G, T1H, : 1
] | 75C, 76B)
64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) 1 1
61842 BARASSY. - FRONTSEATTRACK HORIZONTAL EQUALIZING
1 60/61; A “Power full width seat COAB 6461842-C 1
l62 | A(except 65B, 76B) 1
.63 | A(except 63C, 65B, T1G, T1H, | 1
| | 75C, 76B) j
'64 ! A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) | 1
"Washer-flat-3/8" 7 44727-58(X24) )
| I"'Washer-C-9/32" 358675-S(XX10A) 2
51844 REINFORCEMENT - FRONT SEAT TRACK STABILIZING
} 61 3, X(Futura) Manual bucket seat o o ‘'CIDB 6461844-A 2
| 62 A(65B 76B), B(62C) |2
162 X(62C, 64C, 71B), S | 2
/63 | A(63C,65B, 71G T1H,75C 76&8{ 1 9
| ! I'Bolt-pan head, shoulder-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 350756 -S8(BB69T) 4
“ ! [Washer -TIat-5/16" . 44722-SB(X19) 1
! | Washer-Iock, external tooth-5/16" 34906 -58(X098) 4
| : Nut-hex. -5/16"-24 I 33023-S7(M32) 4




1184

BODY ’
secBSRY, FORD CAR PARTS
N%RN?éJEPR YEAR BODY TYPE ‘ DESCRIPTION i] PART NUMBER ’ QTy.
81854 LINK - POWER SEAT TRACK VERTICAL ADJUSTING BAR
160/61] A 'COAB 6461854-A f i
62 | A(except 65B, T6B) ‘ 1 1
163 A(except 63C, 65B, 71G, T1H, \ 1
[ | 75C, 76B) | |
|64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 6B) J ! I
| | "Bolt-hex. head, shoulder-3/8"-34 X 1/3" | 359425-38(BB511) | 2
| | | Lockwasher-internal & external tooth-3/8" %356200-57 [ 2
Pin-clevis-5/16" X 2 174" *T6063-58 i
Pln-self Tocking-1/16" % 15/18" I 352358-5(NN127) i

1

618876 COVER - FRONT SEAT TRACK MOTOR

64 A(57C, 63C,176B),S i Plastic-power seat [C4AZ 63618B76-A I lor2
Screw & washer assy. -pan head, cross recess- | 50804-S8(U157) 2or4
No. 10-32 x 3/8" |
| Nut-hex, -No, 10-32 Pk 378860-S8 lor2
| ‘Washer-flat-No. 10 . 44713-88(X13) Zord

61883 SPRING - FRONT SEAT TRACK LATCH

|60 | S "Manual seat ""'BTA T061883-A 2
160/61. A [ Manual full width seat-41/4 " long COAB 6461883-A T2
[62 | A(except 65B,76B) \ | | 2
63 | Alexcept 63C, 65B, 71G, H, | |2
| 75C, 76B) | i i
84 | A(except 57C, 63C, T6B) ‘ ; P2
163/641 A(76) [ Top folding compartment-3"long lcopz 6461883-A 172
|64 1 A(57C,63C,76B) | Manual bucket seat ; |2
{62/64 | B(except 62C, 65B, 71G)- ' Manual full width seat )
] "Before 6/17/684" ‘
|63/ | B(65B) { Manual bucket seat P4
l64 I8 ; .4
[60/64 IX(except 62C, 63C, 71D, 76B)- {Manual full width seat -3 long [cODZ 6461883-4 [ 2
) "Before 6/17/64” ‘ ; :
|62 X(58A 59A, 64A, 66,71, T8A) | P2
(63 nX(SZC 63C, 71D, 76B) | Manual bucket seat | | 4
64  |X(62C,63C,D,66H,76B,D) | i |4
|64 ! X(76) { Top folding compartment | 2
[62/63 | A(63C, 65B, 71G, H, 75C, 76B) IManual bucket seat-5 3/8" Tong [CI1SB 6361833-A 4
[62/63 | B(62C,71G) | | 4
'61/63 'S 1 | 4
[61/62 | X(62C, 64, 71B) | 4
164/ ) B(except 65B)- [ Manual full width seat-2 5/16" long |C40Z 6261883-A r—z
"From 6/17/64" | {
64 ;X(excent 62C,63C,D, 76B, D)- | 5 | -2
|‘ ‘ “From 6/17/64" ) ! |
| [ !
619A02 HOOK - FRONT SEAT TRACK RELEASE CABLE
}62 ‘B(exceptGZC). X(except 62C, [C4DZ 62610A02-A | 1
64C, 71B«Bucket seats) | |
|63 | B(except 65B, T1G), X(except | | | 1
| | 62C, 63, 71D, 76) l l
l63 | x(63B,1764) | | 2
64/ B(except 65B) | | 1
64 X(54, 59, 62, 63B, 66A, B, 71,78)| [ | 1
64 X(16A) | 2

61923 SOLENOID and PLUNGER REPAIR KIT - POWER SEAT ADJUSTING NUT

61/
62
63

| 64

\ S

A(65B, T6B)

| A(83C, 65B, 711G, H, 75C, 76B) |

| A(57C, 83C, 76B)

- or4d
2o0r4
20r4

| | 20r4

Consists of

2-Ball
1-Clip

8

1-Plunger assy,
1-Solenoid assy,

2-Springs




\

fORD CAR PARTS BODY
SECTION 620
NGuRw?ggR] YEARW BODY TYPE i DESCRIPTION ; PART NUMBER ‘[
S19A32 COUPLING - FOWIN STAY YRACK RIGULATOR DRIVIR
161/6318S [Bucket seat-nylon& rubber-7/8"dla’x 1 /4 Tong CISB 63610A32-A j
| 62 A(65B, 76B) j | i
le3 | A(63C,65B, 711G, H, 75C, T6B) ] |
|64 | A(57C, 63C,76B),5 :
61938-9 STOP - FRONT SEAT TRACK
[ 63 | A(T1G, T1H) [R.H, IC3AZ 7161938-A \
\ 'L, H, 'C3AZ 7161939-A -
| i Bolt-hex, head-5/16"-24 x 3/4"7 | 20347-S8(B156) |
{ Fwasher-IocK-spring-5/16" i 34806-S7(X64) !
\ l [Nut-hex, -5/16™-24 | 33798-S8(M62) H
\ | ' |
62003 LINK - POWER SEAT TRACK REGULATOR HORIZONTALEQUALTZER BAR
60/617 A " Power full width seat ICOAB 6462003-C :
62 \ A(except 65B, 76B) | | | 1
163 | A(except 63C,65B,71G,H | | I 1
' | 15¢C, 76B) ; | !
(64 | A(except 57C, 63C, 76B) l | | 1
“ ‘ ‘ Bolt-hex. head, shoulder-3/8"-24 x 1/27 [ 350425-S8(BB511) | 2
| | [Lockwasher-Internal& external footh-3/8" ‘\*356200-87 ‘[ 2
1 ‘
62016 SPACER - FRONT SEAT TRACK - TO FLOOR SUPPORT
63/ B 11/4"x13/4" x 2 1/8"-improvise from fiber { 1
| ; | board i
\ | ‘ 3 !
62102 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT CUSHION CENTER REAR - Paint to Match
|64 TA[STC,83C,76B), S [ \ -
; Screw-pan head, cross recess-No.8-18 x 3/8" 1 52720-S8(U380)
i ' Screw-oval head, cross recess-No.10-12 x 3/4" [*#53039-S13 4
| [ [
GROUP PART NUMBER
NUMBER YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION RIGAT HAND | LEFT HAND Qry.
62162-3 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT TRACK
A -
64 ] A(S7C, 63C, 76B){Manual sea}| Beige C4AZ 6362162-EAK |C4AZ 6362163-EAK | 2
Black | C4SZ 6362162-EAB |C4SZ 6362163-EAB 2
Blue (medium) | C4AZ 6362162-EAJ [C4AZ 6362163-EAJ 2
Blue (medium silver) | C4AZ 6362162-EBB |C4AZ 6362163-EBB 2
Palomino | C4AZ 6362162-EBC [C4AZ 6362163-EBC 2
Red i C4AZ 6362162-EAH |[C4AZ 6362163-EAH 2
f Turquoise | C4AZ 6362162-EBA |C4AZ 6362163-EBA 2
| White | C45Z 6362162-EBD |C4SZ 6362163-EBD 2
! F
64 A(57C,63C,76B)-(Power seat)| Beige | C4AZ 6362162-GAK |C4AZ 6362163-GAK 2
"Before 9/16/63" | Black-square rear edge | C4SZ 6362162-BAB |C4SZ 6362163-BAB 2
"From 9/16/63" | Black-beveled rear edge| C45Z 6362162-GAB |C4SZ 6362163-GAB 2
Blue (medium) | C4AZ 6362162-GAJ |C4AZ 6362163-GAJ 2
| Blue (medium silver) C4AZ 6362162-GBB [C4AZ 6362163-GBB 2
i i Palomino C4AZ 6362162-GBC |C4AZ 6362163-GBC 2
I Red C4AZ 6362162-GAH |C4AZ 6362163-GAH 2
| Turquoise C4AZ 6362162-GBA |C4AZ 6362163-GBA 2
"Before 9/16/63" | White-square rear edge C4SZ 6362162-BBD {C48Z 6362163-BBD 2
"From 9/16/63" | White-beveled rear edge C4SZ 6362162-GBD |C4SZ 6362163-GBD 2
64 A(57C, 63C, 76B) Screw-pan head, cross 52727-58(U382) 52727-88(U382) 24
recess-No. 10-12x1/2"
l 1 I
-8 .
64 lS(Manual seat) | Beige (black) C4SZ 6362162-EAC |{C4SZ 6362163-EAC 2
; | Beige (black rose) C4SZ 6362162-EAE [C4SZ 6362163-EAE 2
| Black C4SZ 6362162-EAB |C4SZ 6362163-EAB 2
| Blue (black) C48Z 6362162-EAD [C4SZ 6362163-EAD 2
Gold (black) C4SZ 6362162-EAG [C4SZ 6362163-EAG 2
Turquoise (black) C48Z 6362162-EAF [C4SZ 6362163-EAF 2
) White C4SZ 6362162-EBD |C4SZ 6362163-EBD 2
\




1186

oDY FORD CAR PARTS
SECTION 620
ROl YEAR { BODY TYPE l DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ar.
i RIGHT HAND LEFT HAND
62162-3 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT TRACK - continued
- S .
] 64 }S(Power seat) | Beige (black) C4SZ 6362162-BAC |C4SZ 6362163-BAC 2
| | "Before 9/16/63" | Black-square rear edge C4SZ 6362162-BAB [C4SZ 6362163-BAB 2
| } "From 9/16,/63" | Black-beveled rear edge C4SZ 6362162-GAB {C4SZ 6362163-GAB 2
[ | Beige (black rose) C4SZ  6362162-BAE |C4SZ 6362163-BAE 2
; | Blue (black) C4SZ 6362162-BAD |C4SZ 6362163-BAD 2
i‘ | Gold (black) C4SZ 6362162-BAG |C4SZ 6362163-BAG 2
] ‘ { Turquoise (black) C4SZ 6362162-BAF [C4SZ 6362163-BAF 2
| 1’ "Before 9/16/63" | White-square rear edge C4SZ 6362162-BBD |C4SZ 6362163-BBD 2
E | "From 9/16/63" | White-beveled rear edge C45Z 6362162-GBD |C48Z 6362163-GBD 2
F 64 ;’S | Screw-pan head, cross 52727-S8(U382) 52727-88(U382) 24
i i recess No.10-12x1/2"
| \ | [ l
L | | | | |
‘9721768:_945!!?93_1‘-’_!(3?_{_1'_5»EAT__(:USHION SIDE SHIELD - FRONT o
- A -
| 62 |A(6513,7SB) } Bucket seat [ C1SB 6362168-A !CISB 6362169-A | 2
'63 A(63C, 65B, T1G, T1H, 75C,76B) | | | 2
| l | l
60/61 1A | Full width seat COAB 6462168-E COAB 6462169-E 1
62 ! A(except 65B, 76B) 1 1
l 63 i A(54B, 54E, 62B.62E,71B,71C) | 1
.64 A(54B, 62B, 71B. 71C) 1 | Y
| 64 1A(54E, B2E) "Before 1/2/64" | Used with colored side i 1
1 | shield |
| | Screw-pan head, cross 52727-88(U382) 52727-S8(U382) 4
l l recess-No. 10-12 x 1/2" {
I ; [
1 | l \
}63 IA(54A, 62A, 63B, 65A, T1A, | Full width seat | C3AZ 6263168-A |C3AZ 6262169-A 1
{ T1E, 75A, 764) 3 ! | |
ig4 A(54A,57B, 624,638, T1A, | ! | I
; '71E, T6A) | ; | 1
64 ' A(54E, 62E)"From 1/2/64" | Used with aluminum side| 1 |
| shield |
Screw-pan head, cross 52727-S8(U382) | 52727-S8(U382) 4
I

recess-No,10-12x1/2"

1
I
L
|
]
&

i
1
i

recess-NO.10x12 1/2"

| | o [
-8 -
t 62 |B(62C) | Bucket seat [ CiSB 6362168-A |CISB 6362169-A | 2
|63 iB('TlG) | | |
Screw-pan head, cross | 52727-58(U382) [ 52727-58(U382) | 4
recess-No.10x12 1/2" ] 1 ;
| ! I I |
[ 1 1 | l
- 8.
61/63 [s Bucket seat CI1SB 6362168-A C1SB  6362169-A 2
Screw-panhead, cross 52727-S8(U382) 52727-S8(U382) 4
recess-No.10x12 1/2"
| | | |
- X -
61 X(Futura) Bucket seat CISB 6362168-A C1SB  6362169-A 2
62 X(62C, 64C, 71B) 2
63 X(76B) | l 2
|64/ |X(76B,76D) | | ; | 2
Screw-pan head, cross 52727-S8(U382) 52727-88(U382) [ 4




FORD CAR PARTS BODY 1187
SECTION 620
noER| YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ar.
RIGHT HAND | LEFT HAND
62186-7 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE '
- A - -0
60 |A NOTE 2 [Black " COMY 62621RR-AAG (COMY A9ROTRT.AAC | 1
‘ | [ Blue | COAB 6463186-C01 |COAD 6462187-C0. | 1
| [ Green [ COAB 6462186-C02 [COAB 6462187-C02 | 1
‘ | Red | C2AZ 6262186-ADH |C2AZ 6262187-ADH | |
1 | Turquoise | *COAB 6362186-C07 [kCOAB 6362187-C07 ;| 1
61 A NOTE 2 | Black CZMY 6262186-AAG [CZMY 6262187-AAG 1
| Blue C1AB 6462186-A01 |C1AB 6462187-A01 1
| Brown ClAB 6462186-A05 :(C1AB 6462187-A05 1
| Gray *CI1AB 6462186-A03 |CIAB 6462187-A03 1
| Green C1AD 6462186-A02 [CIAB 6462187-A02 1
Red C2AZ 6262186-ADH [C2AZ 6262187-ADH 1
Turquoise | CIAB 6462186-A04 |C1AB 6462187-A04 | 1
62 A(54A,62A,65A, T1A, TLE, Beige C2AZ 6262186-AAE |C2AZ 6262187-AAE 1
75A) NOTE 2 \
62 A(54B, 62B, 71, 76A) NOTE 2 | Beige C2AZ 6262186-ABC |CZAZ 6262187-ABC | 1
62 A(54A,62A, 654, T1A, T1E, Black C2MY 6262186-AAG {CZMY 6262187-AAG | !
75A, T6A) NOTE 2 | |
82 A(54, 62, 65A,71,75A,76A) | Blue | C2AZ 6262186-AAB |[C2AZ 6262187-AAB | !
| 1 NOTE 2 | | ] J
[62  |A(54A,62A,65A15A,T6A) | Chestnut ? *C2AZ 6262186-EAF [C2AZ 6262187-EAF 1
I [ NOTE 2 | ‘
| 62 A(54B, 62B) NOTE 2 | Gray | C2AZ 6262186-ACA [C2AZ 6262187-ACA | 1
‘62 A(65B, 76B) NOTE 1 }Black i} C3AZ 6562186-E |C3AZ 06562187-E 2
62 A(54, 62, 65A, 1B, T1C, Green | C2AZ 6262186-AAC [C2AZ 6262187-AAC 1
71D, T54) NOTE 2 i ‘-‘ |
62 A(54,62,65,71B,71C, 71D, | Red | C2AZ 6262186-ADH ,C2AZ 6262187-ADH | 1
{754, 76A) NOTE 2 | | | |
62 |A(except 65B,71D,76B) Turquoise C2AZ 6262186-AAD |C2AZ 6262187-AAD [
| NOTE 2 ; 51
| | | !
63 A(54A, 62A, 63B, 65A, T1A, \Aluminum | C3AZ 6262186-A  |[C3AZ 6262187-A [ 1
71E, T5A, T6A) NOTE 1 | | 1
\Screw—oval head, cross | 52353-513(U303) i 52353-S13(U303) | 8
| recess-No,10-12x5/8" ‘
Nut-spring, U shape- 45187-S8(M141) | 45187-S8(M141) 2
NO.10-12 i | |
63 {A(54B, 54E, 62B, 62E, 71B, | Beige C3AZ 6262186-E |C3AZ 6262187-E !
71C) NOTE 1i : |
| Blue C3AZ 6262186-B [C3AZ 6262187-B 1
Gold C3AZ 6262186-G  |C3AZ 6262187-G I
| Green C3AZ 6262186-C  |C3AZ 6262187-C L1
| Red C3AZ 6262186-F |C3AZ 6262187-F I
| | Turquoise | C3AZ 6262186-D [C3AZ 6262187-D !
| | [ [ !
63 A(T1G, T1H) NOTE 1 Driver seat-Beige C3MY 6562186-BBB (C3MY 6562187-ABB | 1
Passenger seat *C3MY 6562186-ADBD ‘CBMY 6362187-B5B | 1
63 A(83C, 65B, 75C, 76B) NOTE 1, Driver seat-Beige (light | C34Z 6562186-P }CBAZ 6562187-G I
rose) I i
Passenger seat C3AZ 6562186-G |[C3AZ 6562187-P J 1
63 A(63C, 65B, 75C, 76B) NOTE 1] Driver seat-Black | C5DZ 17662186-AGA [C3AZ 6562187-E !
| | Passenger seat | C3AZ 6562186-E  IC5DZ 7662187-AGA | 1
I 1 f i i l
63 A(63C, 65B, 71G, T1H, T5C, Driver seat-Blue C3AZ 6562186-H |C3AZ 6562187-A I
76B) NOTE 1 | 5
Passenger seat C3AZ 6562186-A |C3AZ 6562187-H J 1
63 A(63C, 65B, 75C, 76B) NOTE 1| Driver seat-Chestnut’ | CB3AZ 6562186-J |C3AZ 6562187-B [ 1
3Passenger seat C3AZ 6562186-B IC3AZ 6562187-J ] 1
Driver seat-Gold C3AZ 6562186-N  [C3AZ 6562187-F [ 1
‘ Passenger seat C3AZ 6562186-F  'C3AZ 6562187-N |1

F

NOTE 1 - Drill 1 13/16" Hole for Switch When Used With Electric Seat and Drill Holes As Required for Moulding
NOTE 2 - Drill Hole 1 13/16'" For Switch When Used With Electric Seat



1188

BODY
cecPODY, FORD CAR PARTS
TR YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER arv.
RIGHT HAND [ LEFT HAND
62186-7 SHIELD - FRONY SEAT CUSHION SIDE - continved
- A =
|63 |A(63C, 65B, 71G, T1H, 75C, | Driver seat-Red | C3AZ 6562186-L  |C3AZ 6562187-L I
| | 76B) NOTE 1 | i |
| l | Passenger seat | C3AZ 6562186-L  |C3AZ 6562187-L | 1
| ! l \ \
63 A(63C, 65B, 75C, 76B) NOTE 1 Driver seat-Turquoise | C3AZ 6562186-K C3AZ 6562187-C 1
| Passenger seat | C3AZ 6562186-C C3AZ 6562187-K 1
| } | \
63 A(63C, 75C, T6B) NOTE 1| Driver sert-White | C3AZ 7662186-B  |C3AZ 7662187-A ; 1
| Passenger seat \ C3AZ 1662186-A lc3AZ 17662187-B | 1
l ! | \ |
| 64 |A(54B, 54E, 62B, 62E, 71B, | Beige [ C4AZ 6262186-DFF [C4AZ 6262187-DFF | 1
] |71C) NOTE 1 Blue | C3AZ 6262186-B [C3AZ 6262187-B 1
‘ { Green | C3AZ 6262186-C |C3AZ 6262187-C 1
\ | Red [T C3AZ 6262186-F |C3AZ 6262187-F 1
‘: [ Turquoise [ C4AZ 6262186-DFG |C4AZ 6262187-DFG 1
i Screw-pan head, cross 52727-S8(U382) | 52727-58(U382) 4
| recess-No,10-12x1/2" |
: ‘ Screw-pan head, slotted-{ ~ 32958-S7-8(U348) | 32958-S7-8(U348) 4
No.10-12 x 1 1,/2" 1 1
| | [
64 A(54A, 54E, 57B, 62A, 62E, Aluminum | C3AZ 6262186-A C3AZ 6262187-A 1
63B, 71, 76A) NOTE J | 1
| [Screw-oval head, cross | 52353-S13(U303) | 52353-S13(U303) 6
. recess-No.10-12x5/8" | |
‘| Screw-oval head, cross | 52345-S6(U302C) | 52345-56(U302C) 4
recess-No.10-16x1/2" | !
i [ Nuf-spring, Ushape- |  45187-58(M141) 45187-S8(M141) 2
| No.10-12 | \
| | 1 i
64 [A(57C, 63C, 76B) [ Driver seat-textured | C45Z 6362186-B *|C4SZ 6362187-A 1
| | steel-paint to match | R/B C4SZ 6362187-C
! ! | (8-66)
I | | Passenger seat-textured! C4SZ 6362186-C 'C4SZ 6362187-B 1
l i steel-paint to match \
\ | [ Screw-oval head, cross | 52353-513(U303) 52353-813(U303) 8
‘ ( recess-No,10-12x5/8" .
| | | Screw-pan head, cross | 52720-S8(U380) | 52720-S8(U380) 8
i ! . recess-No.8-18 x 3/8" | 1
| | [ Washer-flat-9/32"(nylon)]  358744-S(XX98) | 358744 -5(XX98) 8
| | \ | l
- B -
162 |B(62C) | Blue T*C2D7 6462186-ACF [C2DZ_6462187-ACF | 2
‘63 |B(71G) | Beige [ C3GY 7162186-ABD [C3GY 7162187-ABD 2
| [ Blue (light) [ C3GY 7162186-ABC [C3GY 17162187-ABC 2
‘ | | Red [ C3GY 7162186-ABB [C3GY 7162187-ABB 2
l 5 | \ |
.S -
60 S NOTE 2 | Passenger seat-Black | *CO0SB 6362186-A05 | 1
61 S NOTE 2 | Beige | C1SB 6362186-C04 [C1SB 6362187-C04 2
‘ 1‘ [ Black | C3SZ 6362186-J C35Z 6362187-J 2
| | Red | C38Z 6362186-L C35Z 6362187-L 2
l
62 S Beige NOTE 2| CISB 6362186-C04 {C1SB 6362187-C04 2
| | Black [ C35Z 6362186-J [C3SZ 6362187-J 2
| Blue (light) *C2SZ 6362186-AAB [C25Z 6362187-AAB 2
Blue (light silver) C2SZ 6362186-ACA |*C2SZ 6362187-ACA 2
Chestnut *C2SZ 6362186-ABG |C2SZ 6362187-ABG 2
| Red C35Z 6362186-L C35Z 6362187-L 2
l | Turquoise C2SZ 6362186-AAD [C2SZ 6362187-AAD 2
\ Screw-pan head, cross 52727-S8(U382) 52727-58(U382) 16

l

recess-No.10-12x1/2" |

i \

|

NOTE 1 - Drill 1 13/16" Hole For Switch When Used With Electric Seat and Drill Holes As Required For Moulding
NOTE 2 - Drill Hole 1 13/18" For Switch When Used With Electric Seat



1189

FORD CAR PARTS BODY
20
PART NUMBER
ROUER | YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION S CHT TAND | CEFTRAWD Qry.
62186-7 SHIELD - FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE - continued
CEIE NOTE 1] Beige (light) [ C3SZ 6362186-H [C3SZ 6362187-H | 2
| Beige (light rose) | C38Z 6362186-E |C38Z 6362187-E | 2
\ | Black | C3SZ 6362186-J |C3SZ 6362187-J 2
x [Blue (light) [C38Z 6362186-F [C3SZ 6362187-F 2
g | Blue (medium) C3SZ 6362186-A |C38Z 6362187-A 2
| | Blue (medium silver) C3SZ 6362186-C |C38Z 6362187-C 2
E | Chestnut C3SZ 6362186-K {C38Z 6362187-K 2
}‘ | Gold C3SZ 6362186-D  |C3SZ 6362187-D 2
| Red C3SZ 6362186-L |C3SZ 6362187-L 2
‘ Turquoise (light) C3SZ 6362186-G |C38Z 6362187-G 2
\ | Turquoise (medium) C3SZ 6362186-B [C3SZ 6362187-B 2
t i | White | C3SZ 6362186-M  |C3SZ 6362187-M | 2
I !
64 S Driver-seat-textured C4SZ  6362186-B C4SZ 6362187-C 1
steel-paint to match
Passenger seat-textured C4SZ 6362186-C C4S8Z 6362187-B 1
steel-paint to match
| |
- X -
61 X(Futura Red | C3GY 7162186-ABB 1C3GY 7162187-ABB 2
62 X(62C, 64C,T1B-Bucket Seats) | Blue C2DZ 6462186-ACF [C2DZ 6462187-ACF 2
Red C3GY 7162186-ABB [C3GY 7162187-ABB 2
63 X(76B) Black C3AZ 6562186-E C3AZ 6562187-E 2
Blue C3DZ 7662186-A C3DZ 17662187-A 2
Gold C3DZ 7662186-E C3DZ 17662187-E 2
} Red C5DZ 17662186-AGB |C5DZ 7662187-AGB 2
Turquoise C3DZ 7662186-B |{C3DZ 17662187-B 2
64 ‘X('TGB, 76D) Black C5DZ 7662186-AGA IC5DZ '7662187-AGA | 2
1. Blue C4DZ 7662186-AFC |C4DZ 17662187-AFC | 2
; Palomino C4DZ 17662186-AFE |C4DZ 17662187-AFE 2
| Red C5DZ 7662186-AGB |C5DZ 7662187-AGB 2
‘ Turquoise | C4DZ 17662186-AFD {C4DZ 17662187-AFD 2
! | Screw-pan head, cross 52727-S8(U382) [ 52727-58(U382) 16
| l recess-No,10-12x1/2" |
' 61 iA, S, X Screw-pan head, cross 52727-S8(U382) | 52727-S8(U382) 16
recess-No.10-12x1/2" \
| 62 | A, B(62C), X(62C, 64C, T1B) Screw-pan head, cross 52727-58(U382) | 52727-S8(U382) 8or8
recess-No, 10-12x1/2" i
| [
62190 SUPPORT - FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE SHIELD - CENTER
63 [ A(54A,62A,63B, 654, T1A, C3AZ 6262190-A  [C3AZ 6262190-A [ 2
|E, 754, 76A) ' |
|64 | A(54A,57B,62A,63B,71,76A) | | 2
64 A(54E, 62E)"From 1/2/64" Used with aluminum side 2
i shield J
Screw-pan head, cross 52727-88(U382) 52727-58(U382) 4
recess-No, 10-12x1/2" ‘ ‘ \
| | 1
62194-5 SUPPORYT - FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE SHIELD REAR
\ 62 \A(GSB, 76B) ﬂ C2AZ 17662194-A |C2AZ 7662195-A 2
63 |A(63C, 65B, 71G,H,75C, 16B) i \ 2
| | l l I
- B -
62 B(32C) Bucket seat C2DZ 6462194-A C2DZ 6462195-A 2
63 B(65B, 71G) 2
62 B(62C) Screw-pan hd. . cross *52735-88 *52735-S8 12
63 B(65B, 71G) . recess-No.10-12 x 5/8" 12
| 1 | | !
s -
61/63 |S C1SB 6362194-B {C1SB 6362195-B 2
Screw-pan hd..cross *52735-S8 *52735-8S8 12
recess-No. 10-12 x 5/8"

NOTE 1 - Drill 1 13/16" Hole For Switch When Used With Electric Seat and Drill Holes As Required For Moulding



1190 BODY FORD CAR PARTS

SECTION 620

PART NUMBER

GROUP | ‘
YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION

NUMBER
1 'x RIGHT HAND | LEFT HAND

|
62194-5 SUPPORT - FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE SHIELD - REAR - continuved
X -

762 X(62C, 64T, T1H) [ Bucket seat [ C2DZ 6462194-A |C2DZ 6462195-A 3
63 \X(7613 “Before 11,7/62" | | | 2
[63 | X(76B) "From 11,/7/62" | C2AZ 7662194-A |C2AZ 7662195-A 2
64/ |X(76B,76D) 1 i 2
| 62 | X(62C, 84C,TIB) [ Screw-pan heéad, Cross | #*52735-58 [ %52735-58
| 83 \X(’76B | recess-no.10-12 x 5/8"| \

64 IX(76B, 75D) |

62198-9 EXTENSION - FRONT SEAT CUSHION SIDE SHIELD

63 A(54A. 624, 63B, 65A, T1A, | Beige [ C3AZ 6262198-F [C3AZ 6262100-F
|71E, 75A) \ | ‘
63 A(54A.62A.63B,65A, 715A. 76A)| Black | C3AZ 6262198-A |C3AZ 6262199-A
63 A(54A, 624, 63B. 65A. 714, | Blue | C3AZ 6262198-C  |C3AZ 6262199-C
\711-: 754, T6A) i ‘
63 A(54A.62A. 63B.65A, T54, 76A)1 Chestnut C3AZ 6262198-G |C3AZ 6262199-G
83 A(54A,62A. 63B.65A.75A, 76A)| Gold " C3AZ 6262198-D |C3AZ 6262199-D
83 A(54A, 62A, 63B, 65A, T1A, ' Red C3AZ 6262198-B  |C3AZ 6262199-B
‘ I7T1E. 75A. T6A) | |
63| A(54A, 62A,63B, 654,714, | Turquoise C3AZ 6262198-E ‘CSAZ 6262199-E
‘ I71E, 75A, T6A) 1 ‘
63 | A(B4A, 62A, 63B, 65A. 71A, | Screw-pan hd. . slotted- | 32938-S7(U345) 32938-87(U345)
I71E, 7T5A, T6A) | No.10-12 x 3/4" i \
| | Nut-spring, J shape- 45143-5S8(M129) |45143-S8(M129)
| ! No.10-12
"64 1 A(54A,57B, 624,638, 71, T6A) | Beige C4AZ 6262198-AFF |C4AZ 6262199-AFF
64 | A(54A,57B. 62A, 63B.71,764)| Black C3AZ 6262198-A |C3AZ 6262199-A
64 | A(54A.54E, 57B, 624, 62E. Blue (medium) C3AZ 6262198-C  |C3AZ 6262199-C
? |63B.71,76A) l
"84 1A(54A,57B,62A,63B,71A. | Blue (silver) C4AZ 6262198-AFH |C4AZ 6262199-AFH
71E, T6A) I
64 A(54A,57B, 62A. 63B, 71, 76A) | Palomino C4AZ 6262198-AFJ |C4AZ 6262199-AFJ
64 A(54A, 54E, 57B, 624, 62E, 1 Red C3AZ 6262198-B |C3AZ 6262199-B
63B, 71, T6A) !
164 | A(54A, 57B, 624, 63B, 71, 76A)1 Turquoise | CaAZ 6262198-AFG |C4AZ 6262109-AFG 1
|64 A(54A,54E, 57D, 624, 62E, | Screw-pan hd., slotted- 32938-87(U345) [32938-S7(U345)
‘\ |63B, 71, 76A) | No.10-12 x 3/4" §
i ! Nut-spring, J shape- [ 45143-S8(M128) |45143-58(M129)
‘ \ | No.10-12 | |
l l | \
R OoiR . YEAR - BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION ! PART NUMBER
62286-7 SUPPORT - REAR SEAT BACKSTOP
60 ’A(S'g’c 71F, T1H) "L.H. -refer to Groups 631A03 & 631405 i
1 1 “Before 12/1/59" |
. “From 12/1/59" [Refer to Group 61328 |
I 1) A(59C,71) "Refer to Group 61328-9 !
60/ . X(59,71) \ [CODZ  5060286-A
62292-3 COVER - REAR SEATBACK STOP SUPPORT
B 60 A(59C,71F,718H) TR. H. “used with full seat [*COAB 5962202-AP
! | “Before 12/1/59" | |
1 ; | L. H, -refer to Group 631A05 ‘
. 80 CA(59C, T [ Refer to Group 61328-9 \
60/ [ X(59,71) [CODB™ 5962202-AP

\ ! ]

62296-7 SUPPORT - FRONT SEAT BACK SIDE SHIELD - LOWER

(63 [A(54A,62A,63B,65A,71A, [R.H. |C3AZ 6262296-A
| | T1E, 75A, T6A) | |
|64 | A(54A, 57B, 624, 63B, 71, T64A) | \

1
|64 "A(S4E, 62E)"From 1/2/64" i Used with aluminum side shield 1
| \ |L.H. C3AZ 6262297-A 1
| L [ Screw-pan head, cross recess-No, 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-S8(U382) 2
[ | | Nut-spring-No, 10-12 *376286-52 2

l l I l




FORD CAR PARTS BODY 1191
SECTION 620
rROURR | YEAR BODY TYPE 1 DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER ary.
|
TASSY.- REAR SEATBACK ‘
60/64| A(76) | ~ [C2AZ 7662332-A T
[63/ | X(76) \ |C3DZ 7662332-B 1
] I I ‘
62406 BRACE - REAR SEAT BACK SUPPORY
[64 [ A(76) f |C4AZ 7662406-A |2
I | \ 5 ‘
62416  SUPPORT - REAR SEAT BACK REAR TO FLOOR
183/ [ X(76) [C3DZ 7662416-A 1
| | ‘
62418-9 HANDLE ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH
[ 62 | A(71B,7ID, T1E) IR.H. [C2AZ 17162418-B [ 1
63 A(T1B, 71E, 71G), B(11) | P
64 A(71B, T1E), B(71) j 1
L.H. C2AZ 7162419-B 1
! ’ ‘ ’
62428-7 STOP ASSY.- REAR SEAT BACK - Paint to Match
- A -
[60 [ A(59C,71iF,71H) | R. H. -used with full seat BOMB 7762426-AP 1
[ "Before 12/1/59" | B : |
60 | A(59C,71F,T1H) \R. H. -used with full seat-refer to Group 61328-9 .
| “From 12/1/59" | | |
60 | A(59C, 71E, TIG) [T H. -used with Tull seat-reler to Group 631205
60 | A(59C,71) "Before 7/1/60" R.H.-used with split seat 'BOMB 7762426- AP 1
| 1 IL.H. * BYMB 7762427 -AP 1
80 [ A(56C,71) "From 12/1/59"| Bumper [ BSA 16769-A for2
[Leo | A(59C,71)  "From 12/1/59" | Bolt-hex. washer head-5/16"-24 x 1 1/8" 353483-52(BB588) | 30r6
i [ [
|
60 A(50C,71F,71H) R.H. -used with full seat COAB 5962426-CP 1
"From 7/1/60" ‘ ;
61 A(59C, T1F, 71G, 71H, 71J) | P
‘L.H. -refer to Group 631A05 ‘
60/61] A(59C,71) "From 7/1/60" ' R.H.-used with split seat C3AZ 7162426-A Y
62 A(T1) 1
i
| | L.H. COAB 17162427-EP 1
[60/61 [ A(59C,71) "From 7/1/60" | Bumper | 370374-S(CC20) 'lor2
! i ] |
(63  [A(71A,71C,T1H) |R.H. C3AZ 7162426-A 1
|64 | A(T1A,71C) | 1
| | ‘\ L.H. iC3AZ 7162427-A | 1
' I T
[66/64 [ A(S9C,71)  "From 7/1/60" [Nut-blind-5/167-24 SITTO-STRME, T 3or
| 60/64| A(59C, T1) ! Lockwasher-spring-5/16" 34806-S7(X64) I 3016
60/64 [ A(58C, 1) [Washer -flat-5/16" 44722-S8(X19) " 3or6
62/64 | A(T1A, 71C, T1H) | Bumper -3/4'' 0.D, x 7/8"' long 374218-5(CC27) 2
| 8
- X -
80/ | X(59,171) } .C1DZ 5962426-B 1
Bolt-hex, , washer head-5/16"-24 x 1 1/8" ©353483-S2(BB588) 3
62 BUMPER - REAR SEATBACK
- A -
60/61] A(59C, 59E, 71) Spare wheel well panel or auxiliary floor COAB 5962430-A Zor4
62/64 | A(71) panel i 2or4
62 A(71B, 71D, T1E) Sides of rear seat back-1 11/32" long [C2AB  7162430-A 2
63 A(71B, 71E, 71G) | ! L2
84 A(71B, 71E) i ‘ L2
62 A(71B, 71D, T1E) | Floor pan-1 7/8" long IC3AZ 17162430-B° = 2
63 A(71B, T1E, T1G) | 2
64 A(71B, T1E) | 2
\
-8B -
[63/64 | B(71) IC30Z 17162430-D 2
|

| 13/8" long
\




1192 BODY
geclopy, FORD CAR PARTS
NGURN?[;{R? YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER . Qmv.
52440-1 STRIKER - REAR SEAT BACK LATCH
- A -
I'62 | A(T1B,D,E) 1 [C2AZ 7162440-A | 2
63 | A(71B.E,G) | 2
64 | A(T1B,E) ] \ 2
| 62/64] A(T1B,D, E, G) | Plate assv. (anchor) 'C2AZ 7161328-A | 2
|62/ TA(71), B(T1) | Washer-flat-5 /16" | 44722-88(X19)
I'62/ [ A(T1), B(T1) [ Lockwasher-spring-5/16" I 34806-57(X64) T4
|62/ A(TD), B(T1) INut-blind-5/16"-24 34179-513(M5)
|62/ | A(T1) [ Bolt-carriage-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 23379-58(B25)
il ;\ ‘ ‘l .
- B -
r63/ | B(T1) [R.H. [C30Z 7162440-A 1
i |L.H. C30Z 7162441-A 1
163/64 ] B(T1) | R.H. -Plate assy.(anchor) |C30Z 7161328-A 1
! | | L.H. - Plate assy. (anchor) C30Z 17161329-A 1
63/ | B(71) T Bolt-carriage-5/16"-24 x 1" [ 23409-57(B26) 4
| ’ !
NUMBER| YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PERT NUMBER Qry.
RIGHT HAND i LEFT HAND
62454-5 SUPPORT - REAR SEAT BACK SIDE MOULDING
[64  |A(51C) \ [ C4AZ 5762454-A  [C4AZ 5762455-A 1
(64 |A(63C) ] | C4AZ 6362454-A  |C4AZ 6362455-A 1
| | I l !
N%Rn?é’é’R YEAR BODY TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ary.
62868 RETAINERASSY. - BACK OF FRONT SEAT ASHRECEPTACLE
|60 | A(54A,58A,E,T1,75A) '; |COAB 5862868-A 1
61 A(54A,58A, T1E, F, G, J, 15A) 1
62 A(54, 71, T5A), B(54) 1
60/62 | X(534, 71) 1
| 83 | A(54,71,75A), B(54,71), | | 1
X(54, T1A, B, C) | |
64 A(54, 57B, 71), B(54, T1) 1
64/ X(54,71) 1
!
ll 60/61 [ A(54, 58,71, 75), X(58, 71) "Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 8-15 x 1 1/2" }r 52388-813(U298) 2
62 A(54,71,75), B(54), X(58,71) | 2
63 A(54,71,75), B(54,71), X(54,71) 2
64 A(54,57,71), B(54, T1), X(54,71) 2
1 i \ z
62876 RECEPTACLE ASSY.- FRONT SEATBACK ASH - Paint to Match
|60 | A(54A,584A, E, 71,754A) \ |COAB 5862876-BP 1
61 A(54A,58A, T1E, F, G, J, T5A) 1
62 A(54, 71, T5A), B(54) 1
60/62 | X(584, T1) 1
|63 | A(54,71,75A), B(54, T1), } [ 1
X(54,71A, B, C) | |
164 A(54,57B,71),B(54,71) | 1
1[64L |X(54,71) ]i I 1
|
63036 PIN- REAR SEAT CUSHION PIVOQT
1 60/61] A(TIE, G) [ R.H. -seat [ BA 7963036-A 1
60/61 | A(59C, 71F, H) | Used with split seat 1
62 A(T1) Used with split seat 1
63 A(71A,C, H) 1
64 A(T1A,C) 1
! ‘ Fin-self locking-1/16" x 15/16" 352358-S(NN127) 1to10
I} || ] Washer-wave-7/16" | 356 383-ST7(XX362) 1tol10
831A02-3  BRACKET - REAR SEAT BACK STOP TO WHEELHOUSE
I [CODB 59631A03-A 1

760/64 [ X(59, T1)
|

1

I




FORD CAR PARTS L1200 1193

GROUP i
NUMBER{ YEAR ‘ BODY TYPE | DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ary.
“SITACS COVER - REARSEATBACK STOP YO WHEELHOUSE - Paint to Maich
160/61| A(59C,71F, H,J) | R.H. -refer to group 62292-3 r
| L. H. -used with full seat wCOAB59631A05-BP |
1 60/61] A(59C,71F, H,J) | Screw-pan head, cross recess-No. 6-32 x 3/8"  |#51754-58 | 1
a ! I
6337 RETAINER - REAR SEAT CUSHION - FRONT
|60/ 1A,B,§,X | Bend to fit [C5AZ 6263370-A K
: ! I !
i | }
53501 ORNAMENT ond STRAP ASSY. - FRONT OR REAR SEAT BACK
62 | A(65B, 76B) [ Front seat back [C2AZ 17663501-A 6
163 | A(63C, 65B, T5C, T6B) ; | | 6
162 ‘=‘ A(65B, 76B) | Rear seat back [C2AZ 7663501-B | 8
|63 | A(63C, 65B,75C, T6B) ! | | 8

l i !

i !
63520 RETAINER - FRONT or REAR SEAT BACK BUTTON and STRAP - Also Refer to Group 64462

[63/ [S [Front seat backs-Chrome plated [C38Z 6363520-A 2
|63 |S | Rear seat back i [
lea, |s ‘Package tray | o1
. | 1 |
63846 PAD ASSY. - REAR SEAT CUSHION LOWER
[60/61 [ A(58A, E-Police and Taxi) [ [COAB 5863846-A [ 1
l % ‘ 1 !
64824 ORNAMENT - FRONT and REAR SEAT BACK
- A -
63 | A(54A,62A,83B,654,T1AE, Front seat back-1 3/8" long-includes [C3AZ 6264824-A 8
| G, H, 754, T6A) ¢ attaching parts §
|63 | A(54A,62A,63B,654, T1A E, | Rear seat back ; | 8
| |G, H, 754) | | |
63 | A(764) Rear seat back | | 6
163 i A(54A, T1A, &, 754) [ Front seat back-4 11/32" long-includes |C3AZ 6264824-B 1
‘\ : attaching parts ‘ [
|63 | A(54A.62A,63D,65A,71E, | Rear seat back 1 o
1 | 754, 78A) ‘ } |
164 [ A(57C, 63C, 76B) [Front seat backs-chrome plated-oval shaped- C4AZ 6364824-A 2
‘; | | 11/16" x 2 1/2""-includes attaching parts “ }
! l‘ 'Rear seat backs \ b2
| | [Nut-spring-3/32" [ 45032-S2(M116) | 4or8
|63 | B(65B) . [Front seat back [C30Z 6564824-A [ 2
‘3 :  Rear seat back | P2
\64 | B(54B, 65) [Front seat backs-chrome plated-13/16" x 4"- r4oz 6264824-A l tor2
| | | includes attaching parts
|64 EB(54B,62B,65) {Rear seat backs | 1 lor2
| | "Nut-spring-3/32" [ 45032-52(M116) | 4or8
s -
[ 63 \ S(63A, T6A) ‘ Front seat backs-Beige (light) ]CSSZ 6364824-C 2
! ! | Rear seat back | 9
63 | S(63A,76A) | Front seat backs-Belge (light rose) |C382 6364824-J 2
\ ‘1 | Rear seat back ‘ 2
] 63 | S(63A,764) [ Front seat backs-Black C3SZ 6364824-D 2
| 1 . Rear seat back 2
} 63 ‘ S(63A, 76A) | Front seat backs-Blue (light) C3SZ 6364824-A 2
! ! | Rear seat back 2
[ 63 [ S(63A,76A) [ Front seat backs-Blue (light silver) C35Z 6364824-E 2
| | ' Rear seat back 2
l 63 l S(63A, 76A) Front seat backs-Chestnut (medium) C3SZ 6364824-F 2
! | Rear seat back 2
63 | S(63A.76A) 'Front seat backs-Gold (light) 1C38Z 6364824-H 2
1 i i Rear seat back 2
‘ 63 | S(63A, 76A) I Front seat backs-Red C3SZ 6364824-G 9
i | } Rear seat back 9
|63 | S(63B) [ Front seat back-Rosewood C3SZ 6364824-L 2
— [ ‘i Rear seat back [ | 2

T T

| | ! i
|




1194

BODY FORD CAR PARTS
SECTION 620
R YEAR ! BODY TYPE ‘; DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ary.
I
64824 ORNAMENT - FRONT and REAR SEAT BACK - continuved
63 S(63A, T6A) I Front seat backs-Turquoise (light) C35Z 6364824-B 2
Rear seat back 9
63 S(63B) Front seat backs-Walnut {C3SZ 6364824-K 2
- Rear seat back 5
63 S "Retainer [C35Z  6363520-A q
; Plate -mounting |C3S8Z 6364825-A | 4
Nut-spring-3/32" I 371001-52 (MM265B) | 8
64/ S " Front seat backs-refer to Group 64824 in Soft [ [
Trim Section ! |
Package tray-refer to Group 465A38 in Soft Trim | I
Section | |
LS SR
61 " X(Futura) TFront seat backs-includes attaching parts |C1DB 6464824-A [ 2
62 X(62C, 64C, T1B-Bucket seat) Front seat back | | 2
|61 X(Futura) | Rear seat back | |2
B2 X(62C,64C,71B-Bucket seat) Rear seal back | [ 2
‘ | 1
63 X(62C, 63C, 71D, 76B) "Front seat vacks-includes attaching parts }C3Dz 6264824-A T 2
Rear seat back | 2
_ L “Nut-spring-3/32" 1 371001-52 (MM265B) | 6
64 X(54B, 62C, 563C, D, 66H,71B, C Front seat backs-chrome plated-7/8" x 5" - \c4Dz 6264824-A i lor2
76B, D) i includes attaching parts <‘
64 X(54B,62B, C, 63,66H,71B, C, |Rear seat backs i b1
. - _ | 1
l !
64825 PLATE - FRONT and REAR SEAT BACK ORNAMENT MOUNTING
63 S Front seat backs 'C3SZ 6364825-A T2
Rear seat backs 2
64/ 'S Front seat backs [C4SZ  6364825-A | Zord
65206 MOULDING ASSY. - FRONT SEAT BACK - INCLUDES ATTACHING PARTS
64 . A(57C, 63C, 76B), S [ Aluminum IC45Z 6365206-A 2
[Clip-trim [ 358372-83(GG120) 18
! Screw-oval head, cross recess-No, 8-32 x 3/8" | 316378-5100(UU97) 18
56649 ORNAMENY - REAR SEATBACK
60 'S 1 [COSB_ 6366649-A 11
P61 ] | Refer to Group B606AD08 [ [
66700 SPRING ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK
64 A(54 62-Police and Taxi) ! Heavy duty IC4AZ 6266700-A [ 1
— 4, |
mmm:; HANGER
T T80/61 A(B9C, T1F, T1G, TIH, 713) | WCOAB 59667A02-A 20r3
| I'Screw-pan head, cross recess -No, 10-16 x 1/2" 1 52727-88(U382) 40r6
- | 1 |
67132 EXTENSION - REAR SEAT BACK CENTER ARM REST PANEL
164/ 1S I IC4SZ  6367132-A 1
‘\ [ [Screw-round, washer head-No, 10-12 x 1/2" e 373114-S2(KK41) 8
67234 SPRING - REAR SEAT BACK CENTER ARM REST
54, S 1 TC4SZ BI6TIIE-A | 1
67248 PANEL - REAR SEAT BACK CENTER ARM REST
164/ 1S \ [C4SZ 6367248-A 1
67254 REINFORCEMENT - REAR SEAT IACK CENTER ARM REST FLAP
64/, 'S [Improvise from spring steel I 1
67273 PAD ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK CENTER ARM REST
84/ 1S ! [xC4SZ 638T273-A 1
67300 HINGE ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK CENTER ARM REST
64/ T8 T |C4SZ 6367300-B [ 1
67302 HINGE - REAR SEAT BACK CENTER ARM REST FLAP LOWER
64/ |9 l C457 6367302-A 1

\. l | \
67328 BRACKEY ASSY. - REAR SEAT BACK CENTER ARM REST PANEL TO FLOOR
64/ [S I 452 6367328-A 1
! | l l




